TR GG AT, o fomar, Bar=er yeer & a@rsit 1
herur U et afdae |
Fafd 01.04.18 ¥ 31.03.21 T

IR ED

T -1

(F) TS T ST 7 FRrRTien & Ferea®q A’ qTierehT AT =ad 1994 T &meT
255(1) | werre gia & Tem "i=ra (T Rt J=er avaw #it sfesg=ar e 1-
378/81-Ta(Tere we) gug IV, &A1 16.10.2008 FTIT A9 TITET AT A9 G=TIa1
& TETS o {eT0T & aT1Acd, (39 1T @@ areT GanT &7 §19 S 6 g
T G=ATd ATeheT, T o, A= gaer & Sr@rsti v siheror wrd et

ERIRIRI

FFAT AT 01.04.18 A 31.03.21 TF F IR TR U= 71T, e farrem,
A e d A% v aut g sa @ -

OEELKI
#. |. IEERUI Fafer
1 ot 7T FHTT FAAT 01.04.2018 7 17.01.2021 T
2 AT TS FHA 18.01-2021 & 31.03.2021 T
(i) ==
1 ofT ST T[AT (STHSATTIFET  (ATo) | 03.4.2018 & 24.07.2018 T
2 ot A AR (STHSATERNRT | 04.08.2018 7 24.9.2018 TF
(o)
3 ofT TTfSreae 21 (qgHTaEm) 25.9.2018 §25.2.2019 %
4 ot THYT 9F (TZHIARTT ) 24.42019 9 19.5.2020 TF
5 ﬁg&rﬂg 20.05.2020 T
31.03.2021d%




@) TR FFItETarst @ 1 9
A 99T ATCRET, o o, BuT=er Ja9r & warei darar 01.04.18 7
31.03.21 T & FFAT H T2 T AT FiHataaarat 1 9% Fe T ¥ -

w0 | T sfRafiaare o daftag ae T T @) (@mEr
|. HEAT #)
1 SR 0l T START &g AT 6 (F) 143.64
2 AqEHl | gafegd  ITARET 9107 95 FHheqoT g | 6 (F) 37.86
ST T FHLAT]
3 SETT WTAT & aa9 qIAET g dAATeFT ST | 6 () 50.82
AT
4 e FT T qHTE T AT FHAT (A AT ag AT 8 (% 9.73
)
5 | Tl 9 TRTT T R T AT g A 9 (F) 9.99
6 T eded 7 F3d & §ATEd A g 11 3.48
7 HETE 29 ok TGl aq AT 12 (F) 1.97
8 TATSS STaT ok i FHF agel d T HLAl 12 (@) 1.10
9 faar w=pfa & wH=Er & fAgReat oo | 13 4.73
AT T AT BT ARG AT FAT S2
10 | wHE=TREt & a9 & AHatag &7 # sffee qaane | 13 1.82
FLAT Q)
11 | ofeemt &1 fFir w13 g oFfess spae w1501 1.30
q
15.18
12 |/Fwor & @ § & 99 G.S.T W #wr | 15.20 0.14
T T FAT
13 | M a SEaRl & @l | 97 ®C @ derdr 7 | 15.21 0.23
AT




14

e w@faemeet ® @t & 9w 7 Fwer afr | 15.22 0.10
F FEETIT AT § 9T T FAT

15

rermrgEe AR shoeiearat s oof feg faer | 15.23 30.70

fetor 1 #7 erded T fAoutew FE

() T AT AT h AT T G2 AT T2 FAATGT T AGATHRT FLeA & I
Tetaw Rafa =0 oo yfaeq F aRf “«1” waaR I g 1 wT: Tg @ o
AT 2 FF T siheror wiaeret o 9 9 9% T =g T #ls 3 wraaTel Agt
T ST T & SR ocdq =ar &1 #ug g1 oJd: T 9=97ad q99eq atbad 94 &
fAoer 3 O stfvmme =omae sraferq #rdarer gafad &< arfts sttes o oS
AT T FAEqTeor 99 g1 9 Sl SIuTadT § 3{eheq 0T &l STad HLarar S0 1

FAHT STHeETIT

T 99@q AEST & J@rat sater 01.04.18 & 31.03.21 % & qqAT
steheqT, Forereh oo srad 92§ 'hrey €, off THe Rig gerw FEww 7 oh
fodr ® e @@ 9EE g sEty 30.03.2021 | 21.08.2121 & F IRE TR

T & ATEel R FEie ®§ ar A | GEga s gq e & o

HTE 03/2019, 5/19 & 03/2021 TAT =T & forw AT 05/2018, 10/2019 T 10/2020 FT

=g+ 3T T

“TAHTT AheqT Iidees w1 =g, % d=Ea Areer, e fomer gra

SO FLATE TS GAATHA T ATHE F G I IR0 347 07 g1 e, 77

@T TLTEAT [T, T2 9=1aa ATahel IRT & TS Tod /ST gATa srerar ga-T
SUAE 7 FHLATH U< TS 5 ATFATHAATS o [T AT A8l gI”
STHETT [




T GATIT ATCHET % arel dAare 01.04.18 & 31.03.21 F  3eheq 0T &7 [

354800/~ AT AT | T, T G AT, orar fOwaT | 3fereqor efeah it
T T TEifehd S ST gIT Maerd, T or@T 9T foramT, Ram=e gaer former -
171009 3 TH ITUT FLA g AFA ATAIT=AT F=aT  R- 88/2021 T&ATH 21.8.2021

ETT Ay BT AT a1 St §% ST "@ear 123301 gRT faAiEw 21.08.21 #rb

g T &1 T B I

4. fhafafy
(F) "™ [
T =TT ATRST & J@relt ard 01.04.18 ¥ 31.03.21 9% 9T YT
o<ty ufa By & g S fega e §% gamame aor afza =@
FReAOT Icerad & g & » qr T fRar g -
FINANCIAL POSITION of Nagar Panchyat Narkanda Distt. Shimla(H.P.)
Financial Name of Head OPENING RECEIPT Interest TOTAL Expenditure CLOSING
YEAR BALANCE DURING THE Received ® ® BALANCE
® YEAR (Saving ®
() +FDR
interest) (%)
2018-19 Own Sources
1037444.14 2795324.97 967461.45 4800230.56 3174300.77 1625929.79
Grant In Aid 18281029.00 4188870.00 0.00 22469899.00 4725273.00 17744626.00
Total
19318473.14 6984194.97 967461.45 27270129.56 7899573.77 19370555.79
2019-20 Own Sources
1625929.79 3479180.90 932564.20 6037674.89 3880397.15 2157277.74
Grant In Aid
17744626.00 6454254.00 0.00 24198880.00 10455701.00 13743179.00
Total
19370555.79 9933434.90 932564.20 30236554.89 14336098.15 15900456.74
2020-21 Own Sources
2157277.74 4168945.00 783432.00 7109654.74 3032535.85 4077118.89




Grant In Aid

13743179.00 5577404.00 0.00 19320583.00 4956675.00 14363908.00
Total

15900456.74 9746349.00 783432.00 26430237.74 7989210.85 18441026.89
Closing Balance as per General Cash Book as on 31.03.2021 18441026.89
CR.Balance as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2021 (Detail Given Below) 18432926.89
Difference between Closing Balance of Cash Book and Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2021 8100.00
4 (i) Bank Reconciliation Statement as on 31.03.21
Particulars Amount %)
Less : Balance as per cash book as on 31.3.21 18441026.89
Cheque no. 584427 received on 26-03-2021 from Kedar Nath Gupta but not cleared by Bank in March 2021(Cleared on 02-04-2021 8100.00
in UCO 3322)
CR.Balance as per Bank accounts as on 31.3.21 18432926.89
(ii) Detail of Bank Accounts As on 31.03.2021
H.P.State co-oprative bank Narkanda account no 2939 1656841.95

UCO Bank Narkanda account no 3322 1708971.19

H.D.F.C. shilaroo Account no 2975 40187.00
S.B.I. Narkanda account 0152 1402318.00
UCO Bank Narkanda account no 8766 1324391.75
UCO Bank Narkanda account no 8773 27601.00
H.D.F.C. Ratnari Account no 2967 2553748.00
F.D.R Uco Bank Narkanda account no 0023 1368215.00
F.D.R Uco Bank Narkanda account no 9826 8350653.00
Total 18432926.89

4.2 AFY @@ IFQ@ H AR T FHAT

e, agft e R@am=a g F 9 & UD —-H(C )-15-49/2003-I1T 3332-
3379 DT. 25.03.2009, UD —H(C )-15-49/2003-III 9337-9385 DT. 07.09.2009, 3f% o= .

UD —H(C )-15-49/2003-IV 5215-63 DT. 19.07.2010 §RT &y T gRwsl vd 7%
T=Taat w1 e o wwo oo % Smr wrar wr R 01.04.2009 F 3RS @1 qgtd
(Double Entry System on Accural Basis) ¥ ¥&—XdTd BT ST ﬁﬁ fa<ig ag 2018-




19F 2020-21 F @l F SHAT b ARM GEAT TAT F TR GEEE AEST §R
T At #T AqUeET J@r EF A7 @ off JAT F@l @Il B RS TEd 6 ST
T FEET AT AT Sl TR AR B 1 e ol sifeer e s guose
aeEwT  AEemE @@l #7 I IS (Double Entry System on Accural Basis) &
AR T FAET AT QR g BT S0 9r a9 FEarer 9 idenr &l «ff
AT PRAT T 1 TH Hed H ST iHerr Afg=m=-r H§ed1 - 87/2021

3 iF 19.08.2021 ¥ yfagay & g T 99™d AHST A U HE@AT 764
% 21.8.2021 §RI =@ am & =9 fTww § smEews FaRr & &
S SIS AqITAAT & JADBETT DI AT FLATAT ST |

43 HemaI=gd ve
FHATM A URIE-E  ERT WA YEAMENR T 99Fd & J99 7
T=TET W 7arer 01.04.18 & 31.03.21 @F =t A<y feorfa e e 7 ot : -
Financial position of Pension & Gratuity Fund
Financial | Opening Receipt Interest Total ) Expenditure | Closing balance (%)
Year Balance (%) during the ® ®
year )

2018-19 2012723 205544 7130 2225397 20175 2205222
2019-20 2205222 141984 12093 2359299 80700 2278599
2020-21 2278599 265735 358564 2902898 80720.25 2822177.75
Bank Reconciliation Statement of Pension & Gratuity Fund

Balance as on 31.03-2021 in UCO bank A/c 4541 %597666.75

FDR account no 0615

32224511.00

Total Balance in bank accounts as on 31.03-2021

32822177.75

44 G.P.F. U C.P.S ®@I & MIAIR @ W@E T FAT: -
FHFU F LT AT A IS I g7 AT R TR 9= g

G.P.F. U4

AATT T 9=TIT G

FHATAT *F G.P.F.

e

C.P.S @@l & @ W@E FaAmEr a8 & sm w1 §

C.P.S @Al FT &

TGTT TAF FHATT FT FN A a%F GTdT Gl I q=g T/ 99744




% T4 H T (pledge) & HATAA AT §T @1 8§ SaOfh  GeH T
=Tt & MIHl % A8 15.5.2003 ¥ 99 I<F ®HAMAT & G.P.F
=1 [ &1 Mo #FxF Af=a F 99 UF gF SF Grd w1 GgAEd /AT A=
AT T TAF FAATRIT g AAT Gl dgl F @@ T 9=43q &7
T fRaT ST oeufer B oaTth #HATRAl R |@Td § O OSHT W I Y
TEAT hI ST " qAT THH AMIRE 15.5.2003 F gATM AIE
FHAAT F C.P.S (Employer & Employee Share) @Tdl 1 @ T@Td
T G.p.F & wifa & FFr S smfe@ 8§ weeq X YETIG gnr UET
FHATET AHA H T AT AR AA@Hqar g 5@ oar ar =t g
ST F=goT 9T ¥ G.P.F. U C.p.s ¥ & w1 7 o@r qur %

gl w1 FIar @ W@E 9 g9red &7 giEtea R soozEs
FfaR=s 9% @rar § swr qfr &1 [eag @ [fewar gRfEa w79 go
FAATAAT | SHEA A FATT FLATAT ST T

aer

T 9= AEET, §RT fAiE 31.3.2021 9% Fefeteaa afemt amafer s
ST o sfeauiq oo ot 1 et Fafea rferr s afagar [t & s srerar
o aer wear gt B s -

Name of F.D.R Amount | Date of Rate of Maturity | Date of Remarks
Bank No invested (Rs) | investment Interest value(Rs) | maturity

uco Bank 0023 1287841 | 1.4.2020 6.1% 1368215 | 31.3.2021 Amount
Narkanda Reinvested on

Dated 31.3.2021

uco Bank 9826 7860107 | 1.4.2020 6.1% 8350653 | 31.3.2021 Amount
Narkanda Reinvested on
Dated 31.3.2021
uco Bank 0165 2224511 | 2.12.2020 4.7 2318178 | 25.10.2021 | Pension Fund
Narkanda
Total 11372459 12037046
SREGE




of=a, TT 99Ed ATCEST, R SR T TIT URIAT “F” 97 IuAey

FATE T AT 6 AT AN 0l SReA el § FFfeerq Ay feafa

o v o off .-
< ad | afws 9w | Wi () T AT g )| af=aq aw
() () ()
2018-19 18281029.00 4188870.00 22469899.00 4725273.00 17744626.00
2019-20 17744626.00 6454254.00 24198880.00 10455701.00 13743179.00
2020-21 13743179.00 5577404.00 19320583.00 4956675.00 14363908.00

(F) ST A I143.64 ATG START g AT

SR FHT AT GRIAE-F I TEd TAAT F AHIT T 9T R
TTH ST H & T14363908/- T T0TLT faTh 31.03.2021 T ITART Fq AW =ff1 o1
SURIE AT it T &l ITANT T FIA FT =T T FXd T Trg AHATTATT
Raiia I3t gq == o S gRfaa e s s =9 e afert
T TEITeT HEAT H AT AT AT JEITATE Fd FIAdTel | Fheq Hl dF
HANWTT FHETIAT ST I 29 He # ANT FFeqor JfEgm=@r #e=ar - 87/2021

3 19.08.2021 ¥ uyfagay & gf¥g T 9o™d AHST H UF H@AT 764
A% 21.8.2021 §RI =@ fam & =9 fTww & smEews ARl & &
ST SIS AqITeAAT & JADBETT DI AT FLATAT ST |

(@) eI F ot I37.86 AT & IUATNAT THAT 95 THIfvad deT Hl
ST T AT
AHAT F TAT TRIAT 91 RT QA AT AqHN T G990 gRI

ot T 2018-19 & 2020-21 # f&afsrs &a & 91 a1 § & I3785604/-
F/ITAN AT AT TS off wiq =9 Wi F IUITRAT THIT 9 Hafeerd EFramr
T ITOT qET FFaT 10 STk Ue T sfaataaar g1 o7d: 3785604 /- % IAATRIAT
STHTOT 917 [ Hafeed (S9N w7 AT Feeh ANTHT $heq o & S JeaTadqT  2q
ST FLATAT ST AT AT S0 =87 "l § ST sireror qfgam==r  dear
AT- 87/2021 T&AT® 19.08.2021 % JASux H AMEE X 9=@d  ATHS]




9 T e T 764 faAiE 21.8.2021 NI gA R % =@ RBuw & smaers
FIHATET A F UL YRS ATITAAT & DV DI TaTd FLATAT ST |
() SR At AT I50.82 AT FT FAAMRAT & dq9 QW g AAHT
SYANT FIAT

SThETTT o 1T 91T 47 o W g=Ed g e fEwr sqawe At et
FF Zq TTH AT 5082152 F FHATAT & ddd & A FLA g STIN
fohaT AT AT SITh @ 0 9|l & Sid%d gid & &0 U& THIT &
FEATHAAT S I 3T T THLUT IF STTEHRTILAT o &1 § TH AT o {IT ATAT SATAT &
& afiq sami &t iy dfir I 'S " OWRAE A & JTI-2 TH
Fea 3397 g STANT AT ST gHtEqd 77 S0 1 o= d=d § 9
SR ATAATAAT HE@AT AX- 87/2021 faAT® 19.08.2021 F gfdswx # A==
T 9=m@q ArGhel q 9 gear 764 fRAiw 21.8.2021 §RT Hfwa R fF
=@ v # argewd FEEEr A F oSO UM SruTAAT & 3{DHeTT BT ST
FLATAT QM| @ Oferd Fd #ddial SUNed  SqaTadT & SheAo &l

HATT FLAIT ST @ -

Name of Grant
which is utilized

for Salary Purpose

purpose of Grant

Amount of Grant

utilized for Salary

®)

Remarks

LD.SM.T

Const. of Shoping

Complex

2862804

Grant unutilized from

year 2003

H.P. Tourism

Development of

169348

Grant unutilized from

Department Tourism Activity year 2009
H.P. Tourism Development of 2050000 | Grant unutilized from
Department Tourism Activity year 2018-19 or 2019-
20
Total 5082152

TFa Fote T T AT | FIT Tl & ST (Income from own Sources) FH

QAT




FHAU F IR 9T AT R WY U=MTIG gRT 99 HTYE0 9 T

(Income from own Sources) Zq TAIHA TS A& #hl qAAT § ATEqra® AT HH
o 33717092/~ %9 wTH &t w2 ot o7 T s iz e @ o g
qq: T aoTe A& i TAAT H O HHTEAT & 3T (Income from own Sources) FH

ITH LA &1 SA=cd & Fd g0 3§ q47 Ul ¥ Hafaq Famr S
TAT AT H TS TTALTAT  ATHL &1 AT TTH FA 7 AT EA Feed FT TATE
T ST 1 oz Hew ¥ S s AT He r #e- 87/2021 feArw
19.08.2021 % Wfaswx # #A= q T ger 764 AT
21.8.2021 R gfa fFr & =@ fuwr & am@eas s@aEl #%9 % SUa
U AqITAAT & SFDEIOT DI AT FLATAT STz -

T 99 dd ATGRS]

IECIREEL] O HATEAT & WA AT | A9 GETEAL o T TSI TTAETT T TATT H I
(Income from own ITEdfae 3 (Income | AT A 97 977 317 ()
Sources) %’i Fﬁ% S | from own Sources)
g () ()
2018-19 4789000 3762786 1026214
2019-20 5470000 4411745 1058255
2020-21 6585000 4952377 1632623
Total 16844000 13126908 3717092
TEHE d hls HT

(F) TEF THRE FT A qHMEAT I9.73 ATG FGEAT 3 AT

HHAT F A HAq AfWer@ Fi TEAT FA 9 qrAr w1y F R
31.03.2021 & FH FEETHA [EFT % FL 3973097 T gq 99 o
ST Fv et e aifre- o 6 «ff g -

. 9. IECEA] FEAT ART FHET XA ()
1 T F 764697.00
2 qRTE F7 208400.00
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iﬁl’!ﬁ'&T 973097.00

e agdr fAwm, B 9. F 93 | LU u=.(U)(7)-1 /87-9237-9284
&R 20.06.2001 ERT Y RN % ATETT LT T o1 TTderd gt srafera of
AT Zoeh aras(E W Rt Tomag St off st e foear &1 f[oa 81 e
aer ergt s, .. & aTQen & AT i 0l o Iraad  TEel T FHed &
=T T FXd g Ih AT I & FEGeAt gq FIAER 3 wEaTe
IHAA H AT ST qEQETE ATITAAT | 3eheqo7 &l AT Favq L aar S I
TH HaW H A SR AfeETEAT Hed n s- 87/2021  faAi® 19.08.2021 &
ey ¥ @ftm W dEmEa Aieher | WA "6 764 faMiE 21.8.2021
gRT g B & =@ v § sraeas wEael #T F SURTd QMUfEd srquTer
H IHEVT DI AT HLATAT ST |

(&) TE FT / G FX FT FH  [oATHT (Assessment) FIA & FHT T
YT H I0.56 ATE H GHIET @A g

FHAT F ICH g F/ TAM FL 6 HoATHA (Assessment) I(oTEET
T T=ATa T T IEAT T F TR d=Ea g ade v # fRAfve g
FC FATE 6 TEHL & HF  HoAThd (Assessment) FA & HOT  &HH
feamgar 356336/~ At HATEG fadE e g2 o9 Bl § I TR
THEd g Ay Saara® 9adt & g A b [\ gq qAT ST
AT A & g™ U g FwX AT Huwer TEr T ooar quia Tw
FAETIE Faqai &7 w2 Qg I4000/- I aw @ [H{OT qEa &
AT 9T T 5 TR0 # I3500/- T &1 #t 7 22500/- 9fd aF
it fFior ama F oemae 9w BRET WET oor 10 seReror sfdETeeT geEr uw
78/21 f&AT® 29.7.21 & WiASay # IUAsH FATE T AT JAqER T
THTT ERT g AT & Aeieer ¥ T4000/- Wi oaw #r e @wm
AR T F FT Wging BT @ o7 s aqa FEards qadqr &6
w2 Faor  uw g Wi ana F aqET AT ST osterd o -
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Name and | Date of Amount of House Tax Amount of House Differe | Remarks
Address Assessme | Assessed (as per Tax(as per Audit) nce (Detail of
of nt of Register) (Rs) Calculation)
Assessee House Tax
OP Mehta Apr-20 1 1689mA2*4000=6756000 | 1.1689m*2*4000=6756000 | O 1. Total area of
. 1 . *10%= ) *10%= . .
Ward No.2 | ( 2. 6756000*10%=675600 2. 6756000*10%=675600 building * Plinth
years) 3. 675600*10%= 67560 3. 675600*10%=67560
arearate =
4. 675600-67560=608040 4. 675600-67560=608040
5. 608040*12.5%=76005 5. 608040*12.5%=76005 construction
=76005 =76005 value of building
Rajesh Apr-20 1.5101m2*3500=17853500 | 1.5101mA*4000=20404000 | 28694 (Area*Const.
GuptaWard | (1 2. 17853500*10%=1785350 2. 20404000*10%=2040400 Cost)
No. 3 years) 3. 1785350*10%=178535 3. 2040400*10%=204040
2.10% of
4.1785350-178535=1606815 | 4.2040400-
Annual
5. 1606815*12.5% 204040=1836360
=200851 5.1836360%12.5% Rental value of
=229545 building=Taxable
amount
Draupti Devi | Apr-20 1. 690mA2*3500=2415000 1. 690mA2*4000=2760000 | 3882 )
3. Minus 10%
Ward No.3 | (1 2. 2415000*10%=241500 2. 2760000*10%=276000
years) 3. 241500%10%=24150 3. 276000%10%=27600 of Rebate for
4.241500-24150=217350 4. 276000-27600= 248400 annual repair
5.217350*12.5%= 27168 5. 248400*12.5=31050 (Annual
=27168 =31050 Rental
§ 1. 1. 23760
Sara Hotel Apr-17 Value-10%)
Prop. Shashi | (4Years) | 352mA2%2500=880000 352mA2%4000=1408000 | (15840
_ | 4.Taxable
Chauhan 2. 880000%10%=88000 2. -9900=
Ward No. 7 3. 88000%10%=8800 1408000%10%=140800 | 5940*4 | amount (Annual
4. 88000-8800=79200 3. 140800%10%=14080 | Years | Rental
5. 79200%12.5%=9900 4. 140800- upto
value-10%
14080=126720 31.3.2
c 1) Rebate)

126720*%12.5%=15840

5. Final value of
tax (Net
Taxable
Value*12.5%

Tax Rate)

12




Total | 56336

qq: Foq AMAHTArT F FIAT F FEI@ AT AT ATIIET SgLAT
SO =TT 39 e H oufeq warer owe § e S gefEa i S
T 39 939 § SN SHHO JfeEmEar g e aw- 87/2021  fRATR 19.08.2021
* gfaeay & afe TR v=md ARESr A U9 gedr 764 fRFiE 21.8.2021
gRT gha fr o & = Bww § sargegs wEEEr fA F Sueed smuferd
AT T JADBETOT DI FATT FLATAT ST |

() & FT / §UTd FT fT qoAiHT gAT  (Assessment list) & .. T qrierT
FTATA=w 1994 Ft &7 77 F SR AELAF G T HLAT

2.9, X qTferarT ATS==| 1994 T 9T 77 % STALTHI & ATHE AT T4

TY F IUCT gISH SFI/F9TT FT 0 qoAiwd gAT  (Assessment List) & FdaTT

TR ST aT sraeaa |ertas T ST suferd g | A9 9=Tad ATeeheT FIT SO
affer & ® g T / §td ¥ QA1 01.04.1997 & AfErioa Far mw a1 9w 3%
FIoTa & 77 & TTALTHl & AL 0 a9 6 3990 a9 2002-03 § T qara<r=d
TAE T A9 % Aqd 9C U FL eATERT AT (Assessment List) H AT9TH
Torree o ST sT9fera o STk AV 9=Tad ST 981 o6 T o | 3a: 39
aftta et it st Fe T a9 o geaisT g7 (Assessment List) #
AF9TF FINGT 7 F4 &7 if=rex =g Oy o 7 wiasy § sfi= fit adqm fiva,

AT &0 &7 aqHE AT F AT 9T g FL A Hgieor G s gietaa B

LA A o R A K B o o B 2 B B o ) s R A 1 L - L
ST siReror AfEATEAT " T - 87/2021  feA e 19.08.2021 F yfasaw #H
afsa TR U=mE AT | 9 "edr 764 A 21.8.2021 gRT gRa
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o & =@ g & aemd FEAE) #=9 F ST IMUET sraTeMT & ey

BT AT FHLATAT ST |

AL wr T

(F) THAIH fFEr 9,99 @@ ageAt g AW
FFAT F FAE AT AT F TR U= g A 31.03.2021 9%

e EEoTgaTT 3998807/~ T | ToheTd & &9 H a9l o 99 I fSraet aequ
o aifers-a# off R g .-
FHEEAT TIA 6T FLAT T FIA F AT T FId O AT Fh1AT
ey &t aget 3q FEHAR oM wEARl dWA § A A0 gt &

ST A& AqITAAT | Sheq0 Hl a9 Feardl S0 I =9 8= § o

STeRerur  TATHAT H=AT AT- 87/2021

T 9=9TId

ATLHST

e 19.08.2021 ¥ viaswy ¥ @&+

d o Hear 764 fRAiE 21.8.2021 R g BT

=@ v & srgewd FEEE FA FOSUURd UM SIuTAAT & 3(DHeETT BT ST
FTATAT ST : -

Shop Rent

Fiancial

Year

Opening Balance

®)

Demand During

the year )

Total )

Amount Received

during the year (%)

Closing Balance

)

2018-19

1532643

1602382

3135025

1512692

1622333

2019-20

1622333

1077642

2699975

1229318

1470657

2020-21

1470657

1799800

3270457

2271650

998807

()

THEl & U #7 7 @G goF 0.05 1@ AT qgel T FAT
FHAT F I AEfed THMET F RO T ggAe 9T 9@ 1w &F

T 9=99q g0 Aas go® & ®7 § I T4700/- FT O AGAT q@l HwF T2 ff 1

T 9=GEd T gEEN F AE(Edr K W Aqad ok AGET TAF® Wg F 12

T TF T Y9I & U U o#r SHT F#ErT S v osruferg or U

14




faera 1 fufa & gos fag & fow I5/- & =@ & FEh &t S smfea
ff e TR T=ET g {E @ERw saqaw @l & et ¥ fAew gow
F ®T H T4700/- F FHAT Agl df T OH AT A7 I SgLAT T ST
qEEfad eMEfedr | FEel gEtEq St S0 F AqITAdT ¥ SHHA &l Fad
EGIET
19.08.2021 & ¥osw® # @@ TR d=9m@d AEST F T @@ 764 R
21.8.2021 RT #f~a fFar @& = o & sraews FEaE #9 F I ufera
AT T JADBeTOT DI FGTT FLATAT ST |

FLEAET AT TH Hed § A iAo offem==m §&dr sme- 87/2021

Detail of late fee of Shop Rent
Sr. | Name of Shop Due Date of Date of receipt | Delay in Rate of Late Fee Late Fee Less receipt
No. | Shop Holder | No. Rent of Rent Days Late Fee | Due Received | of Lare Fees
Per Days (Rs)
Sukh Dev
1 Dogra 6 12/10/2020 | 31-03-2021 261 5.00 1305.00 0 1305.00
2 Meera Rajta 35 | 12/10/2020 | 30-12-2020 20 5.00 100.00 0 100.00
Kamal
3 Bahadur 4 12/10/2020 | 30-03-2021 260 5.00 1300.00 555 745.00
4 | Anit Shayam 1 12/10/2020 | 22-03-2021 225 5.00 1125.00 0 1125.00
Hitender
5 Kaushal 5 12/10/2020 | 18-01-2021 39 5.00 195.00 0 195.00
Jagdish
6 Kumar 3 12/10/2020 | 22-03-2021 225 5.00 1125.00 510 615.00
7 | Anit Shayam Nil | 12/10/2020 | 3/22/2021 225 5.00 1125.00 510 615.00
Total | 6275.00 1575 4700.00
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() THET F TETIRH F T THA AT TIA 6T aGAT T HA &6 FILT I0.06
arE it st g

T G ATTHET ATTETHH AT 1 24 FHT 61 AT Geremar &
99 99, 25 a9 F 35 a9 & forw et 9% swafeq fFar v o qur =W A9 A
AT 0 ATATHT T &1 9 Lease AT & ATATE Ug T &I 5 O | TAH a9
100 TR S &F gt f AT sutera of qeq AT ager F HEA & B0
T g=Ia & A fErmga 35900 Fi =T gie g2 g it Wi fad
AfatHaar g:-

TR 9T AT, e i grrag W amafea Mt & feis 31-03-21 9%
FEAT AT THTAT STHeT A TS X HT F&==or

%o Ho | AT Te Y fafr AT T e A
afer (%)
1 oft vo9 9 F S 28-08-94 100
2 T AT AT Fr ey | 15-08-94 2000
3 TS SR FTATT 30-10-91 2000
4 TATRIA TFAHS 02-05-93 1800
T AN
5900

o Arvtg AfFAtHaar &1 A1 ar [Aaaar @of siteer w0 T
AT I A AT FGAT qatead IAd &G F 9TH Feh W g Wi w
STHT FATe ST TEITATE SATATAAT & STheq 0T i | ST FLadl S0 =6 Ha
H ST s AT He r se- 87/2021  fAATF 19.08.2021 F gidwwR
¥ wfyg TR d=Ed AWEST A 9 "ear 764 |6 21.8.2021 ERT g4
B & = o & sraers #AE 9 F SUd ST squrer T & 3fdetor

Pl FATT FLATAT ST |
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st 7 T ST
(F) Tl Iz afr ua i Toeex T /9T F FET T fEest 99 9
T SUFT A i FgeAr T FAT

AT T39T IR A ATS=AT H&AT UA. TH. S ~(30)(1)-9/94, TTiw
01.12.99 Ta RHTAS ToT TS ATSHAT T =T 69 F AT AL T=7I4q
BT, T 9=19q & & IR § @ g arett aotet 9% 9 e 1 @&t 3 §
SUHT TB..fEASeT aE | a AT ST Arferd g | SiheAvr & I 91T 147 &
T 9T H a9 2018-19 & 2020-21 F A a7 fawret gk & iy [
e aqEe TEge off 9q oSt @ & @uq &1 O fBeww 7 e
Fg & i 9 g2 | g FEwer i T e S wer
T FT U SHAT HEAT A gl OHHT |

Detail of Electricity Cess Received

Year Amount Date Of Receipt Cash Remarks
Received book
Page no

2018-19 Detail of Electricity

22487 8/13/2018 40

consumption not Submitted

2019-20 -Do-

7000 2/15/2020 29
2020-21 -Do-

35253 9/19/2020 59

AT TZ TR0 faIsTelt A€ & ISTAT 1T qAT a9 2018-19 & 2020-21 F
O I TSt g it i Fr fSeet gaq & Qo Fewer gfgd oA &
AfAh AUferd AT F OIH Toreed &7 | ®Ar o gEtea & s
TITETE Fd HAATGl § heAM H AT FATq FEAT 0 I =9 ded & oy

AT SATSATAAT HEAT - 87/2021 faAM® 19.08.2021 & Wiasae # A4
T 9=m@q ATGhel q 9 gear 764 fRAiw 21.8.2021 §RT Hfwa R fF
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@ AT & sraea® FEEAED #A F ST SR AU T A (DHeET DI A

FIATIT ST |
(@) a92020-21 T IAET TART & T 0T ST F 60T AT T HLAT
A= T3 O9FR & I €T LUAAT. —TA(HT)(9)-28/96-1, T&HATH
01.12.99 F AT T GATIT & % 3T7a< IS % 51 H [oehel ATAT AT il Fraett
9% 1.00 I aaer i1 =X F 90 IUFRL AGRE U FOAE AT ZT qatead
AT (ATt &7 arare T ST sraferg @ I sfeRetor o e 9T 7 6 ad
2018-19 & 2020-21 % I X d=90Fq & o Fawomgae T504163/-
AEFET T FOL A9 0T B A @ ST FT & &9 § AT T =g
T 999 g7 I Aatd o I OITE 6 aradl @l fesht &1 qur fEEw,
ATHILT U HI AANT w7 .9, & I T85! Foha7 737 o7, ™| oA § 9
T T qOT STheqOT | A BT HAT: -

Detail of Liquor Cess Received
Year Amount Date Of Cash Remarks
Received Receipt book
Page no

2018-19 180427 | 3/25/2019 72 Amount Received for 2017-
18

2019-20 200734 | 3/13/2020 35 Amount Received for 2018-
19

2020-21 123002 | 3/18/2021 94 Amount Received for 2019-
20

Total 504163

T AR Teqa Afvorg Y qgare w9 97 g7 amEr v fF e
2020-21 % U 3 o7a IT T T AL, ST TF FHITT AN F T FF 2
AT AT BT s AT Fgl (haT 17 A1) 37 IRTHeT f&aT Srar 8 FF sy ug
FIT AT former, 2. 9. & 99 9=maq o § a9 201718 &
T QT ot araeli it fasnt 7 qur foaeor a1 &3 & offdTh a9 2020-21 3q

2019-20 &
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I A F AT AGAT g AT ufEa Frare! FAT AT f S qar wq
FTAATE! | SReAU T AT FLATAT MU I =8 "l § i siheror srfegm=n
qer - 87/2021  fEAT® 19.08.2021 F yidswy ® Afw@ A dwEd
ST F W eI 764 faMTR 21.8.2021 NI g@ R B ozw fBwmw ®
WAAF FEAATET FA F ST JAURIT ATITAAT A IJDAT DI AT FLATAT
TG |

QT 3ffeed d FT & Haea®Y I3.48 «1@ Fit avrfag g

g
FFAM F I TET AT T TR dEmEa AanEer g Fees
ggdt e fOwar & Y e | A 90 6 § urthw &1 e s

LR e e e o o L B ) e 1 2 I R 0 M o 1 M L

T&AT:R-77/21 f@9® 29/07 /21 * T HRO W off Jur Af=E T

AT AEHST h 9 HEAT 682 fadA® 29/07/2021 T YA AT

T AIETT IH AIET B TR G=909T gRT f&AdiE a9 2019-20 F 2020-21
% e fhou wwoeEfed qgr R e oor SsEte fEmar R d=ea
T OTCT AT sated foram ST Srufera oT aTfth qriehaT Jedir AT 9gadnT
Teh Aeed § AT Afa Al ST T fheq WX GAAT FRT S<h ATCERT AT
qMeed dgl AT T 1 AfEE TR 9= g0 IUAsY wAle s Al
aae = ad 2019-20 # R14000/- T f@dE a9 2020-21 #

15000 9fd #WEMET &l & & TIC6T A1 faed frar ST @&ar o7 93

Y 9AEd GRT Aeed 9 Fd ¥ Fe Bawor aqEr I3.48 @T@ & A
qIRT eed & TATq gATEq o SO+ wawasT W7 99™a &1 §9Ted
ot 2= g2 st & ud i sifgfeaar g B a1 a1 =mt=a sgaa
ST =T =9 §vey § Aauer sufera #arr oawa § amad Al
T R KT AN FLATAT ST I = ey # Sy eisheror ffdemsr gear
AqT- 87/2021 fRATF 19.08.2021 ¥ YfAswe & @fed X 9==@ ATGHET

19



12

9 T e T 764 faAiE 21.8.2021 NI gA R % =@ RBuw & smaers
FIHATET A F UL YRS ATITAAT & DV DI TaTd FLATAT ST |

Detail of Loss due to non allotment of Parking

(F) HIETA @ T I1.97 A€ Tt g 99
e gty fowme, B & O 9. T.37.-TH.(T)(7)-1/2006-10396-10445-46

AT 25.09.2006 T TRATAS W<er LR & 97 /. DIT- Dev-1T-2005(Misc), 96
AT 21.6.2017 gRT ST AR & AHAT A G & H HIETed @<

T 2 25000.00 FATIAT [ TAT T12500.00 AT(HH TAHIHLOT [ Taived

FIIAT | GgA AT ST AUTerd & I SheloT & A HIFTed 2[ae Toeel

T TAT URIAE O/ 9T WEQA gAAT T AGAMRT HIA 9T 90T 47 6 G
31.03.2021 % TR U=9=d gRT Ao fFEeomgar 197375 awet gq 9w of
S aved § d=mET gRT AT S| FEARr dEi 6 T off Sfte wefie
foear &1 U 8 1 o HiETed AT ok a9 7 FA F ST T7¥ W g0
aftlg 3T A AT T Fq T FIAAMEAR I FAART AHAA H AT

STHT AT AT ST AT Fid FAATe! | SeheA0 &I | Fad FHLardT 1w
I 39 HaW H S sieAw Sfggr=ar §eqn aw- 87/2021  fAik 19.08.2021

20

Period for which | Capasity Tentative Period for No of | amount of loss | Remarks
parking not | of Parking rate per which parking | Month Aue to non
alloted after Y. .. | not alloted allotment of
. ear if X
completion parkin (Rs)
parking
allotted
2019-20 50 14000 1/4/19 to 12 168000/- Loss Of income
P.M.
31/3/20 Rs 3.48 lakh
2020-21 50 15000 1/4/20 to 12 180000/- due to non
P.M. 31/3/21 allotment of
Total 16 348000 parking
HETEA AT FF




¥ yfasaw ® G@fa TR dEmd AEeT q 99 g T 764 fRAiE 21.8.2021
gRT gua B @ =0 B & amaens wdaEl #29 F S MU sarerT

I 3BT BT (v Td FLATAT ST : —
Mobile Tower fees
Year Opening Demand Total ) | Amount Received Closing
Balance %) During the during the year Balance %)
year ) Q)
2018-19 214500 35000 249500 54625 194875
2019-20 194875 35000 229875 0 229875
2020-21 229875 35000 264875 67500 197375

(@) HEAEAETLEH I1.10 AT@ Hf FH AR G qGAT HLAT

e gty o, B & O 9. T.37.-TH.(T)(7)-1/2006-10396-10445-46
A T 25.09.2006 T TRATAS Wer LR & 97 /. DIT- Dev-1T-2005(Misc), 96
A 21.6.2017 §RT ST AN & QAT WX 9=94d & § @d aw

2017-18 ¥

2020-21 # AETEA (AT AAAEHT 9o I12500/- WA a9
gfd 2@y & & F ART T agSAr A T suterd off uieq Y d=Ed g
ST aty H e Beww sqEe [giid & & 9/ 9 agel T F®WA 5
FROT TR 99=d H 110000/~ HF fFAd v g2 S ar a1 ==
SELAT M AT A | e Frdarer ada § e fad gie
qOTE gEfea i S0 10 | gl § SR sdw afeEser "ear aw-
fe® 19.08.2021 F yRsw® & g TR v=ET AEEr 7 T

geqT 764 faAi® 21.8.2021 §RI ga B & =@ ffww & smaeas sEaws
FA F I JAURIT ATITAAT & IDEVT Bl FaTd FLATAT ST : -

87/2021

Sr. Name of No. of year for | Demand Demand as Difference | Less

No. company less demand raised by NP | per Govt ) Demand/Recovery
raised Narkanda approved R)
(2017-18 to ) rates (%)
2020-21)

Reliance info
1 4 7500 12500 5000 20000
Co. limited
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Tata tally
4 7500 12500 5000 20000
service

Bharti Cellular 4 7500 12500 5000 20000

Idea telecom
4 6250 12500 6250 25000

Ltd
BSNL 4 6250 12500 6250 25000
Total 110000
13 §&JT9AT

(F) TR 99ET GO J99 WX 9K @97 99w wiEsRr fit o aqEta &
AT & T81d 909 X 4739 FT AWAET A
FHAT F I IET AT TR AT =TI g SHew sEtd & A

Fod 'Y X e TEeer aqaw B 99§80 # W 9= & w6

21 Mg far o qur B aaa/asgt w fAdE 99 2018-19 #

2020-21 T& & IH I472500/- F = ot Far wm wweg afia
FHATRAr it Fgtrgg 7 @ Feas agdt AEm faamr & wfiwfa s fir
T AT T O UR W e AT T oor st iR sRgR|ar g F# i
Himachal Pardesh Municipal Service Act 1994 & STF&TATIHTT I T GATAT &I
TRt FE=TT f el o2 a2 e e g a1 39 i # 97 g9 7 A gq

ger erg T foahe &t EHhid T FIAT AEFAF @ : -

Name & Date of Detail of Appointment Amount of Salary
Designation Appointmen Expenditure
of Employee t 1.7.2019 to
31.03.2021 (Approx
(Rs)
Smt. Anuradha | 1.7.2019 Appointed on Daily Basis 157500
Saffai Staff for Saffai Work vide
resoultion no 443 dated
29.05.2019
Sh. Kittu Ram 1.7.2019 Appointed on Daily Basis 157500
Saffai Staff for Saffai Work vide
resoultion no 443 dated
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29.05.2019
Sh. Govind 1.7.2019 Appointed on Daily Basis 157500
Saffai Staff for Saffai Work vide
resoultion no 443 dated
29.05.2019
3472500

aq: At AREEaar & a7 a1 FEwEr of it e gr o=
TAH ATAFRTT HiT FHTATAL
FUTAT  FTAATG! THA | ATS ST T SATATAAT & 3eheq 0T &l HT (AT FHLaTdT (7 I
TH HIH § S R ATSITEAT € T #T- 87/2021  f&Hi® 19.08.2021 %
gfaeae & @t 9 T " r 764 faAiE 21.8.2021
gRT gfva B & = o & sraeas FEaEl #9 F Su=d JUfe sruTerT
¥ 3TBHETT BT (avTd FLATAT ST : —
TR 99@d qE # GRS B I0EE 99 F & § 0,11 9@
FT ATTF A FLAT

AHAM F YA AT T AH@@ K SA=F F grAr @ & oAEm T
9T ® HERA ®F TAEF A0 F &7 #§ I q1g 1000/~ FT EraE f=Faw
T O Sath Feew, agd FEE @Enr, YEa @ F 9 6@ r: Fodlo-
THo (Sffe) - (3) -7/86-1V-15817-15867, fadi% 16.11.2015 F A I3
CIAE & A8 § TF a1 T A7 IRUMHEasET T 9919 qG=~a &7 JEed wi|
yws 99 % &7 #§ 7w @ sqaw 210500/- #r afr #1 wfgw spEw
o T S e * gfEse a1 a1 A g S0 semAr SfeE e
afer f aeetr st ' gt w0
ST T e W W SR fegTEAT  Hed T ee-
19.08.2021 % Wasay ¥ #f=a
21.8.2021 NI gf=a fFr & =@ fuwr & am@eas s@aEl #%9 % S
U AqITAAT & SDEIVT DI TATd FLATAT ST

HEd ¥ Faea FEamEr S0 q=qr RaaEar

T 99d ATChe]

()

AAATAAT & Sheq0 FT AT FLATAT
EGIED

q 9T §EIT 764 RAEE

87/2021

T 99 Td ATChRS]

Voucher /Date

Period of which Mobile

allowance paid

Amount per

month paid

Amount Excess

admissible amount
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R®) ®) paid (%)
296/02-04-2018 21 1000 500 500
432/01-09-2018 44 1000 500 500
476/03-11-2018 51 1000 500 500
506/01-12-2018 56 1000 500 500
530/01-01-2019 60 1000 500 500
566/01-02-2019 64 1000 500 500
602/01-03-2019 69 1000 500 500
35/01-05-2019 78 1000 500 500
70/01-06-2019 83 1000 500 500
109-01-07-2019 89 1000 500 500
137/01-08-2019 93 1000 500 500
176/02-09-2019 5 1000 500 500
202/01-10-2019 10 1000 500 500
246-01-11-2019 16 1000 500 500
277/02-12-2019 21 1000 500 500
306/01-01-2020 26 1000 500 500
334/01-02-2020 30 1000 500 500
361/02-03-2020 35 1000 500 500
09/01-04-2020 39 1000 500 500
29/01-05-2020 43 1000 500 500
48/01-06-2020 47 1000 500 500
Total 21000 | 10500 10500

(M) T Aa Faieor F FRor FHaREr Y T1.82 @@ F 94 T 9Ai W
AT ST FEAT

BHTHT TReT A€ & 95 §&4T Fin (PR)-B(7) -64/2010 loose T&AT® 27.9.2012
ERT ST Q9N & STHIT THIE FHATAT & 2 a9 FT HATHRIA O FA I
%1650 T grade pay 3T T 93 A & FIT FHATILAT i HAT GTSTRTSA T
TEQTT A 9 9T =T & Fe wEeartat i Fahe 1w 1.1.2011 wr gE ot
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AT I A0q FEAEAR S &A1 1.1.2013 § 2 a9 &7 HaThra o Fid 9%
21650 FT grade pay 3 a=dt off

i AT & 9fadar =9 FHETAT & &1
1.10.2012 & 1650 Ft  grade pay a9T fa=is 1.1.2015 & 4™ year Assured carrier

progression scheme (4-9-14) FT AFATHT ATH Y= FAT AT A7 Falh BH=
EEH) -64/2010 EGIED
26.2.2013 & AHATT 4 FU &l 9q9 glg F gl aqdr o7 Fh FHAT
F1.10.2012 F 1650 FT  grade pay &1 ATH W& &Fam ST @ a1 ©E
FROT AT F I FHATEAT El
3182079/ (60693 /- Wid &FHANN) &1 few spwae fhar @ Seer
e affae Y& w w g T mr € 1 zew sfafer e g
F FHATRAT FT JRIWT FT T 1900 Grade pay &
A A wEW T mar gt B oar ar [ gieea At sgeET S
I AT FAH  ATTHET 0 Tpid & aaq e qefad e HIaarn
Afes Faq A A agel aratead Stea Ja | g wih I o
FHAT FT AN FLEATAT T I 20 HeW § ST Sheror (a1 Hedr -
fai® 19.08.2021 ¥ wfswx & aff9 TR d9m@E AREST A T
qear 764 fEATR 21.8.2021 ERT gf=a o & o fBuw & smasas wEamer
FA F IUCT UM ATUTAAT & ADEIVT BT HATd FLATAT YT 2 —

Lereardlili-o 99 H=IT Fin (PR)-B(7)

1.10.2012 ¥ 31.7.2021

0 1.1.20018

87/2021

Name & Date pay drawn as pay to be drawn Remarks
Designation of per service as per audit (R)
employee book/pay bills
Smt. Kusum | 1-1.2011 4900+1300=6200 | 4900+1300=6200 pay on
lata appointment
1.1.2012 5090+1300=6390 | 5090+1300=6390 Pay after
Sh.Deep
annual
Ram & increment
Sh.Amar 1.10.2012 5090+1650=6740 | 5090+1300=6390 G.P given
Chand Irruglarly
Saffai 1.1.2013 5300+1650=6950 | 5090+1650=6740 Pay should be
Staff after G.P of
Two Years
Service
1.1.2013 5300+1650=6950 | 5300+1650=6950 Pay after
annual
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increment

1.1.2014

5510+41650=7160

5510+41650=7160

Pay after
annual
increment

1.1.2015

5960+1650=7610

5730+1650=7380

pay drawn after
4 Year
increment
irruglarly
given

1.1.2016

6190+1650=7840

5960+1650=7610

Pay after
annual
increment

1.1.2017

6430+1650=8080

6190+1650=7840

Pay after
annual
increment

1.1.2018

6680+1650=8330

6430+1650=8080

Pay after
annual
increment

1.10.2018

6670+1900=8570

6430+1650=8080

Grade pay Hike
1650 to 1900
Irragularly

1.1.2019

6920+1900=8820

6680+1650=8330

Pay after
annual
increment

1.1.2020

7190+41900=9090

6930+1650=8580

Pay after
annual
increment

1.1.2020

7190+41900=9090

7190+1650=8840

pay After
A.C.P.S after 9
Years Service.
shown in

Service Book.

1.1.2021

7470+1900=9370

7460+1650=9110

Pay after
annual
increment

(¥1)  H=TRET ¥ Sraehter @Tal Y Ut 7 HLAT

Fea T "AT [ (3raenten) 1972 % 79 26(1)(a)(i) F TTAETT & AT FHATAT &

26

SAAHTLT GTAT I TAF AT 0l TAF AL UF TIH JATS HI T hedl § ART STHT T&W
LA g IO ToRAT STTAT STUferd g1 SieheAvT o ST A GaTaq & RHATAT i TaT Grorenrd i
FT I=ZAT A 92 AT 47 o A e Atee #E=rhat F a9 § stasnrer @rai wr
U Tl foRAT AT § S AT g1 ot FHATRAT F TG WIdi bl IO 7 A d1
e w12 #a gu afia st § fRaaEr snfaa FdarE ava & 9




TAT SATATAAT | e T A FLATAT ST T TH HI9 H AT Sheqor  {ream=er
HEqT - 87/2021  faATR 19.08.2021 F Wswr # @ AR dEEA
ST F W eI 764 faATR 21.8.2021 NI g@ R fF ozw fBwmw ®
AR FEAATET FA F ST JAURIT AITAAT A IJDAT DI AT FLATAT
ST ;-

Sr. Name of employee Designation Period for which H.P.L.

No leave account not
Completed

1 Sh. Joginder Singh peon 1.1.2014 to 31.3.2021

2 Smt. Kusum Lata Saffai staff 1.1.2017 to 31.3.2021

3 Sh. Matu Ram Saffai staff 1.1.2018 to 31.3.2021

4 Sh. Deep Ram Saffai staff 1.1.2018 to 31.3.2021

(F) FHATAT T qAT Gforhreil T RAATER ST @ W@ra 7 AT

aT=er weer o fw 1971 % A=w 7.14 waw 7.15 % GG & AqEE F44T
dforTett & wHATRET § "ateerd e S& 3 oS srasrer w=iwia sraen, arfs aa7 giy
AT ,TATSAT AT, TSI ATSILIATHIA TATIH T TA0AT =91 FF  goarua Hir
ST Sufera & T SiReTT o ST AT T AT UforRTen it IS dTer A 9¥ qTAT TAT
o e fEwogEr FH=TAr & 74T qioewret w1 @ W@ HAHTE Tal AT S 3@r
o Wi AR afRafaar g /s gEE A9 HOREErdl woadd Fqdr
qATIAT T899 A8 g1 9Tl I 3 FHATRAT HT AT TrhTelt 7 ¥ T@rd RaargEm
TR T AT T FT gU AT THRIUIT A AT RGN AT W ATS S0
TRHA AATAAT F FHEAT Fl W AATT AT (T T 39 HEH H ST Siheo
AfATHAT HEAT AT- 87/2021 f&AT® 19.08.2021 * wWiisay # #Afa X
UHTAd ATGRET W] U "ear 764 fAiw 21.8.2021 §RT gR@ fRm o=
A & aEegd FEAEl FA F SIS AU ¥ DA Bl AT
FLATAT ST : -

Sr. Name of Designation Remarks

No | employee

1 Sh.Hari Kapoor | Jr. Assistant Annual increment order not Mentioned in Service
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book and other enteries reg. pay fixation have not
been verified by the Competent Authority in column

no 9.

2 Sh. Kamal Kant | Junior Engineer | Annual increment order not Mentioned in Service
book and other enteries reg. pay fixation have not

been verified by the Competent Authority in column

no 9.
3 Sh. Joginder peon Annual increment order not Mentioned in Service
Singh book and other enteries reg. pay fixation have not

been verified by the Competent Authority in column

no 9.
4 Smt. Kusum Saffai staff Annual increment order not Mentioned in Service
Lata book and other enteries reg. pay fixation have not

been verified by the Competent Authority in column

no 9.

5 Sh. Amar Chand | Saffai staff Annual increment order not Mentioned in Service
book and other enteries reg. pay fixation have not
been verified by the Competent Authority in column

no 9.

6 Sh. Matu Ram Saffai staff Annual increment order not Mentioned in Service
book and other enteries reg. pay fixation have not
been verified by the Competent Authority in column

no 9.

7 Sh. Deep Ram Saffai staff Annual increment order not Mentioned in Service
book and other enteries reg. pay fixation have not
been verified by the Competent Authority in column
no 9.

14 1% GF9% (ST, BATSS TQ9T & ATEaH T SToeT e ai< I Gur= T= #§  Hh1iaa
fRAsToeT { T 1T [l ¥ 15% FHAE f Fdt T FE FROr 20,11 ATE

¥ e e
AT U A q89e AW A= 891 & 95 9@ -2006/01-15 pub-92-

14263 T 30-08-2006 T 9= H&AT 1 &PR-H(F)-4(APP)/2013 fadT® 5-7-2013 &
Fftrq fRem-fden F A aweq 9, e, FTaed g Jarea 65 s am
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Tt TR % TS5, =471 U A0 G99 AN BAT= T397 & J7e9H F g9ard
ST AEeTH: ¢ AT AT AT UF Al G890 AN (GHT=e 19T & 719 &
THAT S 1 el # s g qoare it ST aret! T FHF 15% FHOT F ']
H Tl Feh (8. T. TEHTL o o 9T 0220-60-300 F STHT FLATIT ST rafera g |
SHEAT AT A I (AT T ATSAL l TEAT Fd 9T qHET &7 o TR
=T g A GEenaae ARe s w3 74634 FT EIGTT Hre
e wAT 7 T 3T o7 UReq g9 UE A q9e AT 6 SS9 97 §
FOTT SIRel & AR T GAAd §RT AT 92 /I 090 § | Tutera
15% T 3T | FHTIT FT Frdt e 311195 (374634 X 15%=3I11195) & Tqf9r
SHT qg #ware T At R wor BETEe ueer g w q9e ®9
11195/~ & Toed g+ g2 & FoEsr Faaeaw a1 a1 qor sifeer =1
fFaT ST oo S AT SQUTIER SUfed FEAmel ®ish S| o
FRA FI AAT FLATAT ATU| 38 Hed § ST heror sfdgraen &ear -
87/2021 fRA® 19.08.2021 ¥ wfisaw & @@ TR v=@Ea AREsT A U
qear 764 fEATR 21.8.2021 ERI gf=a fFar & w0 fBww & smasas wEamer
FA F I JAURIT ATITAAT & IHEVT Bl FaTd FLATAT ST : -

Detail of Advertisements Expenditure

Voucher no Cash Amount To Whom Paid Purpose
/Date Book )
Page No.
362/26-05- 29 10000 Divya Himachal Publication of Achievement
2018 of Nagar Panchayat
Narkanda
364/26-05- 29 10500 Punjab Kesari Publication of Achievement
2018 of Nagar Panchayat
Narkanda
372/01-06- 32 5000 Himachal Dustak Publication of Achievement
2018 of Nagar Panchayat
Narkanda
467/06-10- 49 2696 Himachal Dustak Publication of tenders of
2018 Nagar Panchayat Narkanda
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15

15.

536/01-01- 60 5000 Himachal Dustak Publication of Achievement
2019 of Nagar Panchayat
Narkanda
576/01-02- 64 3028 Himachal Dustak Advertisement bill of door
2019 to door garbage collection
77/01-06-2019 84 7000 Himachal Dustak Publication of Achievement
of Nagar Panchayat
Narkanda
78/01-06-2019 84 11914 Divya Himachal Publication of Achievement
of Nagar Panchayat
Narkanda
115/01-07- 89 5250 Punjab Kesari Publication of Achievement
2019 of Nagar Panchayat
Narkanda
141/01-08- 93 5046 Himachal Dustak Publication of Achievement
2019 of Nagar Panchayat
Narkanda
178/02-09- 6 4200 Punjab Kesari Publication of Achievement
2019 of Nagar Panchayat
Narkanda
213/10-12- 74 5000 Himachal Dustak Publication of Achievement
2020 of Nagar Panchayat
Narkanda
Total 74634
fAmtor w1

faftw fAwfor &t & sga=ar it 7T i.e.P/L heavy duty inter lock pavers M-60
grade T THATATH To@ ATT/IOET F FCOT GRATTH FT 30.45 TG FT ATAH

fAgi@ @I # g CClnter Lock Paver Tiles & Y&YoT & CClnter

Lock Paver Tiles & #Sgdt W& %7 S % foT CClnter Lock Paver Tiles &
AT dTF CC 1:3:6 7 «9% STt ATdt & &8 CClInter Lock Paver Tiles &1 4T
TF T ThE O w6l TH YER R AT & fw CC 1:3:6 Feattad & SRt A=t
9T CClnter Lock Paver Tiles & &F$ Sath or@: afofg T & & cc
1:3:6 &I fAoqfeq @R @m=T #1 CClnter Lock Paver Tiles #1 foumfeq &ri
JAET ¥ & FH Fh, CClnter Lock Paver Tiles & ATAT & AT SAQTRIT HT
o S =2y o fbwg  Swen fwior & S &1 sidherr Fw 9w wmEr T
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% sqaa #T FF ¥E. “P/L cement concrete 1:3:6 side packing for Pavers”
AET # fFAoartfea i 7S off SE wTIT % U osqaear #T A ice. P/L heavy duty
inter lock pavers M-50 grade T W AW fFar @7 o ST & 9 AWS0 *
TaFEa 81 & SR AIMAT § | o 3 TER a@fEwmn &7 Gfvw Fwir wet §
aqav FT HE HEAT. P/L heavy duty inter lock pavers M-50 grade zq 1+
fIeRUTTAR 345324 (40812+4512) &1 wfed oFram & wam on e am ar
FaaTER =t sgaEr S s aftfa afass sprae & et sta S A
¥ AT FvF AU W IADBEV Pl AT BRAAT SMY 1T =6 & H ST
SR ATYATAAT HEAT AT- 87/2021 TaA® 19.08.2021 & WAsae H A=A
T 9=M@q ArGhel q 9 gear 764 fRAiw 21.8.2021 §RT Hfwa R fF
=@ A & sraea® FEEAED FA F ST STUET AT T & (DHeET DI A
FLATAT SITQAT 2 —

(F) FF FT 99 Providing Inter lock Pavers In Ward No-7
AT qRAH SIS e 71
ST HEAT T e /4 224/18.10.2019/301616
AT HEAT/Eed 9T HE T NP/ works / Nkd 2019/ 537 dated 30.9.2019
Hfaam FT T Sh. Kioshori Lal
I foer gear 15 Running and Final bill
Detail of Items Item | Qty. Rate ) Total
No Amount (%)
Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty inter lock | 2 139.10 m* | 1900.00 264290.00
pavers M50 (80mm Thick) grade Paid & Executed per m?
up to 1* & Final bill as MB No. 07 Page.No.1
Qty. of item No. 1 i.e P/L CC 1:3:6 for side | 1 10.369 m*
packing paid & Executed up to 1*' & Final Bill as
MB No. 7 P.No.I( including Base before pavers
Different Calculation)
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Qty. of item No. 1 i.e P/L CC 1:3:6 for side
packing that should be deducted from the Item No.
2 i.e P/L heavy duty inter lock pavers M-50 grade
before making the payment to the Contractor.
21.48m2  (Different Calculation thickness taken
0.10 in side packing or 0.23 in Middle Packing of
Path)

21.48 m?

Net Qty. of Item No. 1 i.e P/L heavy duty inter 117.62 m? | 1900.00 223478
lock pavers M-50 grade Paid up to 1* and Final per m?
bill (139.10m2 -21.48 m?)
Excess payment made to Contractor in respect of 40812
item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty inter lock pavers M-
50 grade up to 1% &final bill (Rs 21.48 m2
@1900)
(&) FF F 99 Providing Inter lock Pavers In Park Behind Jain
Shoping Complex.
AT qfEasT §ed1/78 Hedr 7/ 83
FTeAT H&AT T fadiw /M 148/1.10.2020/142508
AT HEAT/Eed 9T HE T NP/ works / Nkd 2020/ 210 dated 02.08.2020
ICHEI R ARGIE: ] Sh. Rajesh Kumar
1 foer g9ear 1* Running bill
Detail of Items Item | Qty. Rate ) Total
No Amount )
Qty. of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty inter | 2 86.59 m? 1600.00 138544.00
lock pavers M-50 Thickness 60mmm) per m?

grade Paid & Executed up to 1% Running
Bill bill as MB No. 07 Page.No.83

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:3:6 for | 3
side packing paid & Executed up to 1%
Running Bill as MB No. 7 P.No.84 (

0.282 m?
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Different Calculation)

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e P/L CC 1:3:6 for 2.82m?
side packing that should be deducted
from the Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty
inter lock pavers M-50 grade before
making the payment to the Contractor.

2.82m2 (0282 of 1:3:6 x10

because Depth not taken for

m2
Net Qty. of Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty 83.77 m? 1600.00 134032
inter lock pavers M-50 grade Paid up to per m?

1*tand Final bill (86.59 -2.82m?)

Excess payment made to Contractor in 4512
respect of item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty
inter lock pavers M-60 grade up to 1%
Running bill (Rs2.82 m2 @1600)

15.2 fAuion & F Foures gg aaatag & T ST ATYE X A F F
FRUT HTAGTHRR 0. 13 AT FT SATEH TIATT

;m—acgh—l-m—q- Const of P.C.C Wall Near kanthala Field
ward No -1

HTT It HIT/T8 TET 7/13

E ik ROk i L B G L E A NP/Works/ NKD 2019-458 dated 2.9.2019

qﬁa];m—{q;r;rrq Summit Rathour

AT FedT/fadm®  /Tfer 232 A% 22.10.2019 3139348

SYL AT &1 & A arSaT & FReA0 Fed 9% 91 47w
AT §EAT 3 ie. P/L cement cancretel:4:8 in foundation and Plinth &
feuTeT gq Aqaad T T YT ATeF T F R Hd o A0 HAGTHRIT T
Mo EeEogE 13480/~ &7 T8 qErare tohar @ & a1 ar Ffaaar

AT ST ST AAAT ATIF [ 6l It=a &g o agar getsd
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FLAd g ATATAAT & SHeq0 &l S(aq Hardl S0 I =8 dad § ST sipeqo
qIEATAAT HSAT AR- 87/2021 AR 19.08.2021 F FAswr # AEE WX
TR AREST q 9 "@edr 764 fRATw 21.8.2021 §RT Hfva BT fFozw
Ao & araemd FEAE! FA F OIUCRd SMURIT ATATAT H ADLVT Bl ST

FHLAET ST : —

S HT AT Rofiafit | Aoamea &g fAeare 8g AT & srfers s
LECIEN AqAEd I | AT HF & o afr )
§9) §9) )
P/L cement 25.875m3 | 4500 per cum | 5021 per 521 per cum 13480
cancrete1:4:8 in cum
foundation and Plinth

15.3 Ao & & Ao g aqaa X i e Jfes W PIaE # *

FHILCOT HIAGTHRT T TL71/ - FT AT IA

FTT FT 979 Repair Of Path near PHC Narkanda

AT TR SEAT/TY HeaT /4

Fre=aT "@edr 9 faAmw /e NP/Works/ NKD 2019-462 dated 2.9.2019
gfaerre 1™ Rajesh Kumar

AT HeqT/ famiw /2 225 faAT® 18.10.2019 392650
TIE AT T & AT ATSA T She A0 e 9T AT AT R A w9 gedr

2 i.e. P/L cement cancretel:3:6 % HTITad gq SAqATeeId I il TIEAT ATEF 3T T

AT FA & HO GAar®E & = TEengEe 2171 /- #71 dfgs quae
o T B a1 1 FeE =T ST S ST Atgw A A
Sfa & & ager gETEd A g0 AT | FRA HlFAT HLATHT
ST I T "eW H ST e HfEETSAr HWedr  eme- IETIET
19.08.2021 ¥ wiisw® & afa= 9 e 764 fRATE
21.8.2021 gRI gua fFar & =@ BAuw § oasa® sEaEl #3d & 39
U AqITAAT & DT DI STATT FLATAT TG 2 —

87/2021

TC 991G ATHET
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I T AT Roflafit | Reaea’g AeareT ]q A T Frfers sEraTT
TS AT AT I | AT it X # awa< Ty ()
) ) )
P/L cement 8.544m3 | 4300percum | 4320 percum 20 per cum 171
cancretel:3:6

15.4

FLOT HHATTH FT I0.14 TG FT AYF A

FTH FT 719

T qIRdhT HAT/IS HET

IreaY 4T 9 fearw /T

HTSTHRTT T ATH

qT&HaL T
3

AT qReawr ¥ IS i s fit Foarfed s sywTEw i e § g F

Providing P.C.C Wall in curve of G.D Field

Ward no -1
5/91

NP/Works/ NKD 2018-676 dated 23.4.2018

Mohan Musafir

349 f&AT% 19.5.2018 86241

TIE AT AT5AY &1 FFeA0 F0d 9T 9737 17 & 1 "7g §ew: 3 “P/L

Cement Cencrete 1:4:8in Foundation &Plinth” F1 fAourfleq 1T y\m=T 1 A
qREasT § TET H AT F FHLOT Gio@rhe & He FEwengEe I14360/- FT Afaw

A R T 9T B A7 @ FREEER e SgET S0 AR AqT AT

SR I 2 B e Y B B £ e U P> B s T A s e S O 1 e

FAT FLATAT T T TH HEW H STLT Sheq07 ATIT=AT §&ar R-206/2018 AT
17.11.2018 & TS § @f=a WX 9=mad § 95 §e47 917 faa7 26.11.2018 §RT

= T =T o S oheor § R srafera Fraret oH e | AT ST : -

faior #&F w9 | A9 qRa®r | ST S | ST AT T I STEr TETaT i
T AN STET TOET AT ) T ()
“P/L Cement 22.79m3 | 18.79 m3 4.0m® | 3590/- gy 14360.00
Cencrete 1:4:8in o oY

Foundation &

Plinth”
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15.5 (%) fw®iw %@ #E T&AT 4 i.e. Random Rubble Masanory/polyground
Rubble Massonary in brest Wall, ¥ 4T 2 i.e Exavation In Earth work @I
T@T & Random Rubble Masanory % fAwures gg feifa s stfes forg
ST % I GTAQTRE &1 T490/- FT ATF AT

FTT T ATH Const. of Park Behind Shoping Complex Narkanda
(Sub Head approach Road)

T T §ed1/98 HeT 5/98

ASAT HEAT T @A /T NP/Works/ NKD 2018-641 dated 11.4.2018

G HEIRC AL Summit Rathour

amgﬂ’@rr 355 faai® 22.5.2018 135842

I (AATOT T T 9 HEAT 4 ie. Random Rubble Masanory/polyground Rubble
Massonary in brest Wall, & fAeamas #F #19 qfeasr & a5 RFrE qEear & v
AHAT FIA F IF IEAT AT TF Retaining Wall 7 Random Rubble
Masanory # @FTs 4.70 HEX & T& Tah A HEAT 2 ie Exavation
In Earth work ¥q @¥e 4.50 Hlex & 7= F R0 73 &7 4 ie.
Random Rubble Masanory ¥ 0.20 Hlex #fg& aFaTe o0 9 & HEO

g & e FEeomgaT 490.00 7 SATere SRran =T 7 o7 F#ts 5E

g7 ¥ Exavation @l HET &1 Aoumew FRAT @7 o7 SO oF § & A=

TEIT 4 i.e. Random Rubble Masanory/ &7 fAeurteqs fFam ST emufer@ o I
dqq: 0.20 Her [fIF @we U S F wwor d@faeme w1 [
EraToETe T490.00 3 SATE® S &0 AT AT HIATHE A= SgaaT AT,
FTAT AT ATEF STTATT il gl STorq &q & FIATHT Fleh TATAAT & S eheqor
F FANT FLATATATT I 38 He | ST S(reqor ATAgr=er Heqr sme- 87/2021

3 19.08.2021 ¥ uyfagay & gf¥a T 99™d AHST A UF H@AT 764

36



% 21.8.2021 §RI =@ fam & =9 fTww § smEews FaRr & &
UL UM ATATAAT A ADBETVT BT AT FLATAT ST : —

Name of Item | Qty Qty as | Exces | Rate | Total Remarks

/Item no. Executed & | per s Qty ) | Excess
Paid Audit payme
nt %)

Random Rubble | 2.2*0.60* | 2*0.60* .14 | 3500 490 | 0.20 mtr excess lenth

Masanory/polygrou | 1. 20= 1.20= m3 taken in R.R.Masonaryé&

Exavation taken in

nd Rubble | 1.58 m3 1.44m3 4.5.mtr and difference

Massonary in brest

Wall (4)

of 0.20 mtr in 2nd R.D.

first R.D of R.R

masonary as per

Exavation taken

(')

F FRO HEASEHR & I215/- T ATGFH @
SULIE AT ATHAT AT ShE0 i 9 907 747 6 #1798 gear: |

AT qeawr § [t s & Ao s @ swer & ooEr |7 e

“Cutting In Earth Work Pick and Jumper Work including all Lead &Lifts ” & @T®
qftasr § a5 Aoarfeq & ywmEr & ToET § AR F Fwer giEaaee & @

aomgE 215/~ 1 AfgE A T @ oo e oA @1 REErEr
AT 20T ST AAAT ATIF [ 6l It=a &g agar getsd

FLA U ATATAAT | AT H S(a0d FLATAT MU T TH HId § ST freqor

Ffdam=ET "@=dr - 87/2021

e+ 19.08.2021 * uyfasww & #Af" X

UHTAd ATGRET W] U "ear 764 fAiw 21.8.2021 §RT gR@ fRm o=
A & aEegd FEATEl FA F OSURTG U AU DA Bl AT

HXATET OIUIT: -
Auior #™ " | ATT qRaEr | seewr | swax | WA | g sprar
T ATH SAETC VAT | STTET ITOET T ) ED)
T R®)
Cutting In Earth 12.03m3 | 10.71 m3 1.32m* | 163/-9f 215.00
Work Pick and o T

Jumper  Work
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including all

Lead &Lifts

15.6 HA9 qegsr & [ @ & Fomfea s ywm@T & AT § A F
FLOT HHATTH FT I0.02 AT FT AYF A

SULIhH ST ATSAY T SheA" i 9T 97T fof g A §e&Ar: 2

FTT FT 9T Const. of Park at Manahwar Temple

AT IdeT §T7/T8 He&dT 6/4

AT T T 7 faAiw /Aty NP/Works/ NKD 2018-690 dated 28.4.2018
CICEHEIREA IR Tarun Gupta

A= HE&AT 357 fa 22.5.2018 159065

“Steel Work In Build up Section ” T HTT et ¥ To MoATad w1 THAT Hil
TUET | TS % FHIOT AiGQTRE & o FEeonga 32405/- FT Sfda qaar At
T AT B ar @1 R A g A S AT Atgd S
Sfa & & FgeAr gETEd XA g0 AT | FRAT Hl FAT HLATH]
ST I T "eW H ST e JfdETEer "Wedr - 87/2021 feAmw
19.08.2021 & wiasw¥ ¥ @f¥d TR d=@q  ATGRET A U #eAT 764 AT
21.8.2021 NI gf=a fFr & =@ fGuwr & am@eas s@aEl #%9 % S
SUTETT ST & S{HeTT Bl FaNd FLATAT ST : -

Auior #™ we | AT qRaEr | sHEwr | Smax | W At STTereh spTaT
ST dTH ATHATLIAT | SATHTLITOAT T () T )
Steel Work In | 1809.34 k.g | 1780.00k.g 29.34 82/per k.g 2405
Build up Section k.g

15.7 ¥ qRaer ¥ a5 f Foofka s& y\@Em & ToET § e
F FRO "@EgER & 0.04 19 FT ATAF AT

FT FTATH Const. of Park Behind Shoping Complex Narkanda
(Sub Head Stone Soling C.C florring)
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AT et Heq1/98 Hear 7/6

BICECRE RN NP/Works/ NKD 2019-567 dated 5.10.2019
GIEEEIREA IR Rajesh Kumar
Are=aY g7 9 feaiw /e 225f@ T 18.10.2019 178727

ST SFTATT ATHAL HT SheA W i O 97 01 T w1 A7 ger: 4
“Random Rouble Masonarry 1:6 in wall” @l ®TT qfeasr & &=
fAeoTfaa &1 SHET fi TUET §OAE F RO EEER & W9 EEenaEr
33524/~ T ATerH SFTAT (Ra7 7147 97 ™F a1 a1 FEAE =AEi=a 33T 1w
FAT ATTF A A ST &G F agel EEd #d gu SAqITAd T |
FHAT KT FAT FLATIT ST I TH Hed H T AHReror AfEgT=ET 9EAr R-
206/2018 fa 17.11.2018 % fas<e § i~ WX 9=m@q ¥ o= §&41 917 RAiF
26.11.2018 gRT F=ra T & 36 waheor & Aaega srfer fdarsr oo | a1

SO : -

Aatr #&F @9 | w10 qfeawr | SR | SWAX | ST T | Sfee
ST ATH AT IOEAT | ATHTL AT = ) T
TS
)
Random Rouble 13.757m3 | 12.75 m3 1.007m | 3500/-9fa | 3524.00
Masonaryin 1:6 3 T
in wall

15.8 ATY qfeqsr # AT #&F 6t Feoried @ q\@ET i T § gl F AR
HfEaam #1 0.01 AT H ATTFH SFATT

SYLTh AT aATSHAL HT FReA Feel 9 037 77 f&F F1d 7g 9&37: 6

FT FTATH Const. of community bhawan Mela ground
Narkanda

AT qdhT HeTT/TS HE& 7/11

AT I3 HEAT NP/Works/ NKD 2019-586 dated 5.10.2019

HTrGTehTE &7 1Y Rajeev Thakur

Frs=T wear 7 fRmw /e 231 faAT®22.10.2019 T 266819
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“Providing Of wood work in purlins” d ¥HT HEAT: 8
“Providing ridges of Hips 60 c.m ” “Y wg&&mﬁaﬁ fAoTfea
FTI THTAT 6l TOETH TS F FHIEOT GTAGER F W @FaomgaT I1018/- FT
afers s T @ o S oar a1 e S sgeET S e
Afe A & 3T BT ¥ agel gEtEd wd g0 AqITAdr H o Sher
F FANT FLEET T I A Had W T SR SfdETeeT e e
87/2021 fadi® 19.08.2021 ¥ wRswe & affT TR d=9m@q AREET A 0

qeaT 764 fRATE 21.8.2021 N1 gua Far & =@ B § smaeas waw!
FA F IO UM AqUTerT | IfDHETOT Bl ATd FLATAT ST : —

Auir & @5 | A qRaRr | SR | SFAX | ST | SIfere AT
FT A SAETE TUMT | SFETL 0T " R) T Q)
Providing of 2.239m3 | 2.229 m3 0.01m* | 24862/- ufer 248.00
wood work in o oY
purlins
Providing ridges 38.56 Rmt | 37.56 Rmt IRmt 770 Rmt 770
of Hips 60 c.m ”
Total 1018

15.9 #T qRaEr # I i w1 &t Aoariea #&F ywEm & oEr # AR F
FLOT HHATTHI FT I0.09 AT FT AYF A

EAREAIGIE:] Const. of Road near Gas Store

T qREqRT SEAT/JS HE 7/18

Teed 9 JedT NP/Works/ NKD 2019-554 dated
3.10.2019
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G HEIEC AL Rajeev Thakur

TSI H@EAT 9 faAw /i 235 a9 22.10.2019 T 109416

SULITh AT AT T FReq0 Fide I I7AT (o w1 7F q&aT: 1

“Cutting In Earth Work In all leads and lifts ” “f¥ #TT
qfeds § a5 Aoareq &1 THTET Al TUET H TS F FOT HAIHL FH 6
aroEe ¥8582/- &1 ATg® s AT T o & a7 a1 REwaar
T SgLAT S0 SIAAT AT a6l Sf=a &a & ager girse
FLA U AqUIAAT H AW K HAN FLATAT WU I 3 HIH FH AT
SRAT ATAATAAT HEAT dX- 87/2021 fEATF 19.08.2021 F wiaswe # &=
T AT AREST A U H5edAT 764 fRAiE 21.8.2021 §RT gfva BT
@ v # aEegd FEAEr FH FOIURT U SUTeT F SDBeI Bl

HIIAT HLqAT Sl : -

Aaitr #&F @3 |79 gRawr | seEer | deAX | A it E1BED

T dATH AT ITOET | I ITOMAT T ) AT
T ()

Cutting In Earth 1872.60m3 | 1798.10 m3 74,50 | 115.20/- gt 8582.00

Work In all leads m3 T Y

and lifts

Total 8582.00

15.10 ¥ qRasr & & [Awior #1F & [ooieq $1& ywm=w it e § qfe *
FLOT HHATTH FT I0.01 AT FT AYF A

FTF T ATH Const. of Sunder negi House ward no-
2
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HTT TFEqhT HeAT/9Y Hear 6/100

3Tea I 9T NP/Works/ NKD -2019-766 dated2.9.2019
G HEIEC AL Summit Rathour
TSI H@EAT 9 faAw /i 222 fe9T% 17.10.2019 T 193136

SULITh AT ATSHAL T heq0 e 9 907 147 TF &1 742 9e&r: 2
“Random Rouble Masonarry 1:6 in steps” &l HIT qea® § &
Aoarfed Fr gweEn f wuET § A R diEaere w Ae SEongEr
1332/~ T feres qaare tohar mar a1 5o a7 ar e == sgaEr sy
FFAT ATF A 0 S &G o agel gEfed ®d gu Tqaraar &
FHAT FT AAT FLATAT T I TH H&9 § ST Sheqor Sfdam=er Heqr -
87/2021 faA® 19.08.2021 ¥ wfisoy & @@ TR dw@Ed  AREHST q TF

g 764 fRATR 21.8.2021 ERT gf=a@ BT & =@ G & smasas sEamr
FIA F I JAURIT ATITAAT & JBeIT DI TaTd FLATAT SITYIT: -

i w1 99 | AT qRaEr | sHEwr | sWax | WA | STTEeR R
FT AT ALET VAT | ST 0T T R i ()
Random Rouble 51.32 m3 | 50.95 m3 0.37m? 3600/- 9T 1332.00
Masonarry 1:6 in o oY
steps
Total 1332.00
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15.11 (F) Fd TS HEAT 2 i.e ProvidingForm Work In Steel Plates 3.15

thickness

F foar ffwior & #< ¥&4T 3 P/L Cement Cencrete

1:4:8 & fAwared gg @@ ® 20.16 dm@ & aAfAaAa [T sy

FTT T ATH Const.of P.C.C Wall at Curve naresh
kanthala field ward no-1 Phase -ii

HTT TFEqhT HeAT/9Y Hear 7174

ATeaA I AT NP/Works/ NKD -2020-136 dated 14.7.2020

e 79T Mohan Musaffir

AL HE&AT 147 faqi%1.10.2020 X 100596

Iui<h fAHTor w1 ft AT %97 3 ie. P/L Cement Cencrete
1:4:8 & fAvures &t AT qeawr & o Rwre a@AEa &1 sFaw #19 +

R\ 9T AT F P.C.C Wall 80 AT §@AT 3ie. P/L Cement Cencrete

1:4:8 0 ¥ 5.40 Hiex g FMT Form Work & s fRarm

Safh I AT & MOIET gq 98« Form work H  [AoqTEd FRAT ST

FUferd 9T qErETd P/L Cement Cencrete 1:4:8 gq A f&ar

FHdT A7 fa9T  Form Work % P/L Cement Cencrete 1:4:8 %@ Gk

fAEeor dqE™ 16170 & qUAE A /dfmg wdiq gar g e qo
FEAT SURd AT A7 FEEER AT 3gAT S0, w997 atig sAfees
AT il AT T ST T AT Fh ATITAAT H FReT0T Tl AaTd FHLATAT
ST I z9 "ad H ST Swewr  sfeETeEeT e T We- 87/2021 feATH
19.08.2021 ¥ WSty # @f¥a TR 9=@q  ATGRET W U HEAT 764 AT

21.8.2021 gRI =T B & z@ A # smaea® FEa@r FH F 3T
YT ATATAT & DV BT FATd FLATAT SITYIT: —

Name of Item | Qty Executed & Paid Rate Total Remarks
/Item no. 9] Excess
payment
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®

P/L Cement | 2.70*0.9*.454+1.2/2= 2m3 4100 16170 | Cement Cencrete 1:4:8
Cencrete 2.7*0.60*%1.20=1.944m3 3.944m3 paid without
1:4:8/3 3.944m3 (2m3+1.944m3) Form Work but in

Other R.D of 1:4:8

Paid after Form Work

(@) "9 qRawr § Fein w1 & Foofeq #&F wmEm & oToer # e
F FRU GEQTRE A 0.02 M@ FT AF TCAE

ST qIATT ATHAL T FRe0 FdA 9T A7 0 o6 #1993 §&q1: 3
“P/L 1:4:8 in Foundation and Plinth ” “&l HTT qRa®T § T
fAeoTfea #1F SHET & TUET § AR F w0 "@earn w® = EEngar
31541/~ T ATeH SFTAT FRAT 7147 97 ™F a1 1 FEAE =AE=a 33T S
FAT ATIF A A ST BIG F qger EEd Fd gU AT T |
FHAT KT FAT FLATIT ST I TH Hed | T AHeror Aferg=ET 9ear R-
206/2018 T2 17.11.2018 & Yfds<e # &f=d W 9==d § 9= §&a1 917 i+
26.11.2018 gRT g ot 3 3 wareor # fRememe srfera e swa § o
SR

fAmtor &1 7 #71 | Aq g | S SR | Seax T it 3T srfers ST it
kil FTET 0T T Q) T })
PL 1:48  in 22.842 m3 | 22.466 m3 0376 m* | 4100/-wfa 1541.00
Foundation  and o7 HY.
Plinth

Total 1541.00

15.12 fAHior *1F H< §&AT 2 i.e. P/L Cement Cencrete 1:3:6 % fasqreqd #
afgw e A9 F FOr GREER A T0.07 AT HT SATAE SFIAT

FTT T ATH Const. of Shed For Bailing Machine

AT qEdhT HEdT/TS HE& 7177
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AMeed 93§47 NP/Works/ NKD -2020-248 dated 14.9.2020

g #7979 Summit Rathour

ATSAT G AT T faai® /7fer 153 feAT 1.10.2020 T 152205

IULE AT T #T §E HEAT 2 i.e. P/L Cement Cencrete 1:3:6 %
fAeures it AT qREaEr § IS0 REre IREeAl #7 SR A h | 9T
T % P.C.C Wall ¥ @% §&4T 2 ie. P/L Cement Cencrete 1:3:6 il
FETe 0.15 #HleX ofg®: ©™U I & Fro = GEeear @Eemre &i1
7121 &1 Atg® AW &ar @7 §&@f® 3 P.C.C wall & first
step %_i FETE 0.60 #HeX & T JAT 2nd F 3rd step %‘g’ EIEIES
0.75 #Hex <ff T Saf® 2nd T 3rd step %‘g’ HIETe first step %
TATT 0.60 Hex & ot ST sufera off [ o afviq sfeaftaaar &1 3T ar
AT AT SgaT S0, T FT0q SATerd ATl agetl St old o
FEATHT Feh  FAAATAAT H SheA0 &l TANT FLATAT AT T 27 w2d § JET afheor
Figar==T dear s- 87/2021  faAi® 19.08.2021 F wfaswe # #@fvg AR
TR AEST q 9 "@e T 764 fRATw 21.8.2021 §RT Hfva BT fFozw
Ao & srgemd FEAE! FA F OIUCRd SMURIT ATATAT H IADLVT Bl ST
FLAIT ST : -

i #1F wg | AT qRAAT oA | SHEU AT | WY | AT | SATEeh R
T AH/TEAT | AOAT AT T A

) afr (%)
P/L Cement | 5.20%.75%1.30=5.07m3 5.20%.0.60*%1.30=4.0 1.716 4150/- 7121.00
Cencrete 1:3:6 /2 | 5.20%.75%0.90=3.51m3 56m3 T g
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=8.58m3(5.07m3+3.51m3)

5.20*.0.60*0.90=
2.808m3
=6.864m3(4.056m3
+2.808m3)

Total

7121.00

15.13 H1T qRgsr & Fwaiw s@d & P #1&F ywmEr it e § g F
FLOT HHATTH FT I0.02 AT FT AYF A

T T ATH

HTT qRedent §e&1/78 |edT
ATeET T3 HET

GIECEI AR

FreaT "@eAar 9 faArw /e

Const. of wall Behind P.H.C Narkanda

7/71

NP/Works/ NKD -2020-97 dated 6.3.2020

Rajesh Kumar

151 fe= 1.10.2020 T 81565

SULITh AT ATSHAL FT AHeA Feed I 907 147 6 #7139 A7 "@ear: 1

“Random Rouble Masonarry 1:6 in Retaing wall » ey HFTE&H?W
¥ 3o fAonfeq @ wwEnm &t woEr § e F s e @ 6

oo ¥1802/- FT Afg® qua oy war or e a1 @1 Rawagee
AT SgAT AT ATAT ATer®  SFIArT sl ST=a &d | FEell gt

FLAd U ATATAAT & SHeq0 &l S(ed Hardl S0 I =6 daf & ST sipeqw
AEATHAT H&AT AX- 87/2021 faAT® 19.08.2021 & Waswy ® #=F X
TR AREST q 9 "@edr 764 fRATw 21.8.2021 §RT g BT & ozw

Ao & sraemd FEAE! FA F OIUCRd SMURIT ATATAT H ADLVT Bl ST

LT I : -
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Aatr #&F @3 | w19 qRawr | e | Sma< | ST | Stfere spEraT
FT AT AETT TUMT | AT T " R) T Q)
Random Rouble 19.17 m3 | 19.70 m3 0.53m? 3400/- gt 1802.00
Masonarry 1:6 in a7 oY
Retaing wall
Total 1802.00

15.14 919 Raer & w0 w7 & Foiia &@ y\ET S ET 7 g F
FRUT GEASTHRIT T 0.01 AT@ FT SATTF T

T AT ATH

HTT qHedet §e&1/78 |edT

3Tee g7 He T

TfeeTs e #7919

Ire=aY 4T 9 fearw /T

providing Floor tiles Penaling

Secretary office

7/66

NP/Works/ NKD -2020-240 dated 14.9.2020

Summit Rathour

149 &A% 1.10.2020 T 84994

I ST ATSHAT HT FReA Hd I 9047 7 o6 F#1F 7g §e&ar: 2

“oroviding and Fixing Penaling in Office” “&¥ HTTEﬁH?ﬁif?ﬁ

FoqTfeq & THET & TUET H AT F FHIT SEarenT B = FEengE

31335/~ T AT AIATT 63T 17 a7 ™| a7 a1 Fa|mEr == sgaa
ST AT ATIF A & I &a & Fger g Fd go ATl
T FRAM HI AN FLETAT ST I 2 Hed § ST iheqor i dean

- 87/2021

fearF 19.08.2021 F wfaswe ¥ =f=&w

LRSI L

ATLHET

9 T e r 764 faAiE 21.8.2021 NI gA R % =@ RBuw & smaers
FAATEN A F IO UM ATATAAT A DV BT AT FIATAT ST : —

fFAutor w1 #@T #
T

AT qieaEr
STETL 0T

3fReToT
ST AT

TaA AR R (I)

srfer STt Hr
afr (%)
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providing and Fixing

Penaling in Office

3539 m2 | 34.50 m2 0.89m?

1500/- gt = #7.

1335.00

Total

1335.00

15.15 AT qRasr d @i s & [k #& ymwEm & oEr § qe F

FU HiAGTHI FT T478/- &1 ATTF QT

T HT ATH
T qIRdhT HEAT/IS HET

7/75

3Taa I 9T

Summit Rathour

152 oA 1.10.2020 T 117617

HTSETHRTY T ATH
oY =47 9 fearw /T

SULITh qIA ATSHAL FT FHReA0T F3d 9 9747 & 1 78 §e&r: 1

“Cutting in earth work ipick and jumpoer work in all lead
and lifts » “&l AT AT H o WOIIEd HF THET TUETH TS 6 w0
HraamRe & Fe feEeogar T478/- T Afde qaar 6T =& o1 5| 37 ar
R == S8 S0 =T Afad [rae i StEa & "’ e
qEATET FXd O AIAAT & ShAT FH FAT FAMET A0 T TH I H
ST SR AT " e r ae- 87/2021  fRAi® 19.08.2021 F wiisaw #
GIEE) 9 T "ed r 764 faMi® 21.8.2021 R g
o & =@ g & amemd FEAEy #9 F ST SMUE sraTeMT & ety

Pl AT FLATAT ST : —

TE 99 d ATChET

Const. of P.C.C near Sukesh House

NP/Works/ NKD -2020-214 dated 28.8.2020

At & @5 | " qRaer | sEE | w< | A i 1B UEIG
T A ST STUMET | ST ITOT W () Tafr ()
Cutting in earth 21.76 m3 | 19.10 m3 2.66m’ 180/- afar 478.00
work ipick and o HY
jumpoer work in
all lead and lifts

Total 478.00
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15.16 #TT qREasr & FHinr &« ft Foreq #1&@ y\wEm & oET § T F
FLOT HHAGTH FT I0.01 TG FT AYF A

FT T ATH Const. of composite pit near Doja
road

HTT TFEqhT HeAT/9Y Hear 7/88

AT T G NP/Works/ NKD -2020-574 dated
5.10.2029

G HEIEC AL Summit Rathour

FSAT FeAr T faArE /7t 163 &A1 28.10.2020 X 51678

SYLhH AT ATHAL T FRe0 FdA 9T G797 o 1 08 §&q1: 1
“Steel work in Built up section ” “&I HIT Ifea®T ¥ a5 fHodrfad
FE YHTEAT AT TOETH JfE T wRT G & 9w SEvongEe 3966/- F
AT SErAE BT T o7 BF a1 a1 FEamEr A= SgiET S ST
FIIF AW i I BG@ H agAr AET G g SAqaredar o stRe
FOANTT FEET 0 I 3 Hed § i siweor  ofemm=HT gedr eme-
87/2021 faA® 19.08.2021 ¥ yfisw® & aF@ TR v=@EA AR A U

geqT 764 faAi® 21.8.2021 §RI ga B & =@ o & smaeas sEaw!
FIA F I JAURIT ATITAAT & JBEIT DI TawTd FLATAT SITQIT: -

i ®F we | Ao qRawr | swEwr | oeae | s # st
ST dTH SAAITIIOEAT | ST ITOAT T ) H{IATT
Tfer
)
Steel work in 271.50k.g | 261.44k.g 10.06 96 per k.g. 966.00
Built up section k.g
in steps
Total 966.00

15.17 fafes Awior #f ¥ ASIeT ¥ Steel convrsion factor TAd MY SITH
F FHOT GASTHR F1I0.10 ATG T ATAF AT
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aqaY T F AT HEAT Steel work welded in build up section &
dad ¥ AT qfeasr § a9 FAoored ud A T TS AT OFT HRAV FA UT
g7 AT fF Steel convrsion factor TAG AT TIH & IO H{AGTHT Fl
A AEomaa™ $ 10235/- & Afesd sFraw T @ oo 5" oar ar |t
TELET S0, =T AT A 1 ael Sa &g F gEted &9 JqareET F
FHEAU FT AAT FLATAT T I TH HEY U ST STRe0T  ATIT=eT HedT -
fadi® 19.08.2021 ¥ wiigax & afyg TR d=@Ed GREET A O
q=ar 764 faATR 21.8.2021 R gf=a@ BT & =@ G & smasas sEamr

87/2021

FIA F I JAURIT ATITAAT & JBeIT DI TaTd FLATAT SITYIT: -
Name Of | Name of | M.B. Name of | Calculatio Calculati Diffe | Rate Excess
Work Item/ item | No/Pa | sub n as per | on as Per | rence Paid
No ge No | item M.B Audit (Rs)
Const. of | steel 7/68 angel 6*2.10*3.10= | 6*2.10*3.00 | 2.3 95 218
M.R.F Site —ii | work in 40*40* 40.10kg =37.8kg k.g
with Iron | single 5
Angel ward | section
no -5 / item no
3
Const. of | steel 7/68 Hollow 6*10.70*2.70 | 6*10.70*2.3 | 33.39 | 95 3172
MRF Site -ii | work  in Pipe =17334kg | 1=14830k.
ith I i
. ron | single 40%40%2 | 2410.70*2.70 | g
Angel ward | section
=57.78 kg 2*10.70*2.3
no -5 / item no
3 =231.12 kg 1=49.43 kg
=197.73 k.g
Const. of | steel 7/68 Hollow 1*10.70*3.50 | 1*10.70*2.9 | 6.09 95 579
MRF Site —ii | work — in Pipe =3745kg | 3=3135kg | kg
with Iron single 50*50%2
Angel ward | section
no -5 / item no
3
Const. of Pits | steel 7/88 angel 2*2*3*310= | 2*2*3*3.00 5.49 96 527
atDojaroad | work — in 40+40% | 372 kg =36 kg kg
single 5 2%6*1.3*3.1 | 2*6*1.3*3.0
section
=48.36k.g 0=46.8k.g

/ item no
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3 1%1.30*3.10= | 1*1.30*3.00
4.03k.g =3.9kg
2%2*1.95*3.1 | 2*2%1.95*3,
0=24.18k.g | 00=23.40k.
2*2*95*3.10 | g
=11.78kg 2*2*95*30
2*4*1.80*3.1 | 0=11.40kg
0=4464 kg | 2*4*1.80*3.
=170.19 kg | 00=43.20k.
g
=164.70 k.g
Const. of Pits | steel 7/88 | angel | 2%2*195*28 | 2*2%*1.95*2. | 232 | 96 222
at Doja work  in 35%35% | 0=2184kg | 60=2028 | kg
road single 5 2%2%0.952.8 | kg
section
0=10.64k.g | 2*2*0.95*2.
/ item no
5 =32.48k.g 60=9.88k.g
=30.16 k.g
Supply Of Jali | steel 6./36 | Flatlron | 22*8*1.50*1. | 22*8*1.50*1 | 58.08 | 95 5517
Near Lal Koti | work — in 40%5 | 80=47520 | .60= kg
single kg 42240k g
section
22*2*0.60*1. | 22*2*0.60*1
/ item no
, 80=47.52k.g | .60=42.24k.
52272 kg g
464.64 k.g
10235

15.18 % A#Tr a9t & MEHIgER q15SH (voids) T FIdT 7 fFT ST9 % 10T SRR H7
%231/~ T Sfe @

FHHAT F I TMET AT 6 TR GEET FRT S FET g w9 9T 9T
fRgTRT 3T & voids T FIAT Fal &f 75 off Sartes FIATER ¥q@ &l g 9% 5%, T H
voids #T FerdT sTfera off| TfRomHea®T SheAvr Aty & IO 9a\d 718 § & =
ATRT 9T voids FT FEIdT T FIA & HIO Aaawar & e GEawomgeae 3231/- &1
At ST ST T o R oAr @1 FemE At sgaaT S e Jfgw
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I X 231/ -F1 3 Hia F At A F oafatew afFrer § Fewmgee & faio
ATRT 9T voids FT FIdT FTh AT FAT FATET BFIT I q@qET AqIe=T &
FHEA FT AT AAT FLATET WU I TH HEW H ST L0 AfEETHAT AT -
fadi® 19.08.2021 ¥ yRswe & aff9 TR d9m@E AREET A 0
g 764 fRATR 21.8.2021 ERI gf=a@ BT & =@ G & smasas sEamr
A F

87/2021

U AU AITAAT & SBeTOT DI TawTq FLATAT SITQI : -

Voucher Name of work | Name of | Name of Quanti | Rate of Quantity | Rate | Amount
No & Date Supplier | item ty in voids of voids Per of excess
Purchased | m? for which | Cum | payment

payment | () )

made in

m3
307/ Departmental Summit sand 84cft | 5% 4.2cft 55 231
10.4.20 work Rathour
18

Grand Total 231

15.19 fRowo AmR= smqfd v & axart sy awEfaer & aueT g e & "ibe

FT FA & FROT0.05 9r@ S AT g+

STeheToT o g 9T T & i e o Rt [Eir wt w7 Ao w
2q afvoe g fRame weor A srgfd fm & e Sty st e e
T FT T HE Gl AR F 3¢ &7 I AT AT AT A7 S FROr SR sty § e
faaorgaT e &t @ud ¥ Iss50/- FT ATGF T FA T AR GAFT FH AT
T g2 8 1 o Afvig AHIEaar &1 7 ar FaHgar O st T2 #:3d g0
qgw Wiy fir fFew  fwla & Faffa wEEr Smwoaeer 3ta ' § g
A A WA g #7d g AqITeT S & SEd wardr S I3H
qaH # ST ST SfEEEET He T e % 19.08.2021 &
gfaeae & @t 9 o " r 764 faAiE 21.8.2021
gRT gfva B & = o & sraeas FEaEl #9 F Su=d e sruTerT
¥ 3THETT DT (a-Td FLATAT ST : —

87/2021

T 99d ATChe]

Voucher No
and date

No. of bag Amount | Rate per bag of Rate of Civil Difference Amount
of cement paid ) Cement SupplyatRohru between excess
Purchased Purchasedfrom Depo. Open Paid
Open Market per bag ) | market rate (9]

® & Civil
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Supply Rate

X Per bag)
57/25.5.2019 50 19750 395 284 111 5550
Total 5550

15.20 G * Aafn v s fEaia awg 7 9 20.14 am/@ i Fd T FAT

Fafgr 1.7.2017 ¥ €9 F AET FL AN @ F THA HEAIHE F
AT &t ¥ 2% a5q T HEET
H FErdr & ST osuted @ fheq ST F g 9T T W aRue 3T A
faroraa |@faere F [t w1 Sl F 214404/- =g T 99T WA &G
¥ Fedr A it T oft iF uE e G sfefiaar & -
Detail of Goods & Services tax not deducted

(1%C.G.S.T + 1% S.G.S.T) Fr =

Sr.NO | Name of Work Allotment Voucher | Gross M.B. No Name of GST Amount
Letter No. No & amount & page no | Contractor | not
Date of bill Deducted
(Rs)
1 Providing PCC wall | No. NP Works | 349/19. | 86241 M.B No. - | Rajeev 1725
in curve of GD Nkd 2018-676 | 5.18 5 page Thakur
field ward no -1 dated - no -92
23.04.18
2 Providing Floor No. NP Works | 354/22. | 42850 M.B No. - | Mohan 857
tiles /panelling Nkd 5.18 5 page Musafir
/ceilling in 2018dated - no -97
secretary office 28.04.18
3 Construction of No. NP Works | 355/22. | 135842 M.B No. - | Rajeev 2717
PCC wall at Nkd 2018- 5.18 5 page Thakur
starting point of 641dated - no -100
road block to 11.4.18
Sukesh house RD
0/0 to0/35
4 Construction of No. NP Works | 356/22. | 89239 M.B No. - | Sumit 1785
shed for bailing Nkd 2017 5.18 6 page Rathor
machine dated - no -1
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20.12.17

5 Construction of No. NP Works | 357/22. | 169065 M.B No. Rajeev 3381
park at Nkd 2018-690 | 5.18 6 page Thakur
Maneshwar dated -28.4.18 no -5

Devta Ground

Narkanda pase -1

6 Construction of No. NP Works | 358/22. | 196942 M.B No. Tarun 3939
park of Nkd 2018-694 | 5.18 6 page Gupta
Maneshwar dated -28.4.18 no -7

Devta at Narkanda

page -1

Total 14404

TH e W SN S| SffgETedT "€ T §w- 87/2021 ESIET
19.08.2021 & wiasw¥ # @f¥d TR d=m@q  ATGRET A 9 #eAT 764 AT
21.8.2021 NI gf=a fFr & =@ fuwr & am@eas s@aEl #%9 % SUa
U AqUTeAT & JADBETTT DI AT FLATAT ST T 37 Ffaarhret & fafr wrf
e & avq @ ¥a7 X A &G I Felrdl 7 6T AT & AT q7 ATET SgdT ST
FegaT Ffog i A Fger grfgg S &g o gEiea #@h aquredr o
FRAT FT FANT FLATIAT T ;-

15. 21 dfem & Rafn @ wforg Ot & s Sue0.23 9@ fr&a 9T FErdr T AT
qAT UF T [HHTT FTEATL FAT0T ITFT ATATHIH, 1996 T STTATAAT § Fef (A7

AT % T TTAeTd il 3¢ I 39 Uateh! Rgraefl smaret et o HHir anma 10 ara 7
AT Aal ¢ a7 AT TT9AT ST Toheft A 794 o= 9|79 &t § 10 A7 stfers wiuar
FT TSI Td &, STHT THAd Fh qeaieed A9 § |7 Farar S Jdied g
e o Ther % S0 9T 7 O W dEa g0 A fEenaar |@fEemeer
ffafr w9 Bt & 9w S ¥23334/- T AT T FAT Aol BT T off Sif e
o srfeafaaar §:-

| Detail Of Labour Cess Not Deducted
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Sr. Name of Work Allotment Letter No. Voucher Gross M.B. No & Name of Amount of
NO. No & amount page no Contractor Labour
Date of bill Cess Not
Deducted
(Rs)
Providing PCC wall No. NP Works Nkd M.B No. -5 .
1 in curve of GD field 2018-676 dated - 349{;9'5 86241 page no - $P?;T<i\lr 862
ward no -1 23.04.18 ) 92
Providing Floor tiles | No. NP Works Nkd M.B No. -5
354/22.5 Moh
2 /panelling /ceilling 2018 dated - 18 42850 page no - M;Jsaaf?r 429
in secretary office 28.04.18 ’ 97
Construction of PCC
wall at starting No. NP Works Nkd M.B No. -5 .
3 point of road block 2018-641dated - 355{282‘5 135842 page no - $P?;T<i\lr 1358
to Sukesh house RD 11.4.18 ) 100
0/0 to0/35
Construction of No. NP Works Nkd
356/22.5 M.B No. -6 Sumit
4 shed for bailing 2017 dated - {8 89239 - noo ) R:t:c')r 892
machine 20.12.17 ' pag
Construction of park
No. NP Works Nkd .
5 at Maneshwar Devta 2018-690 dated - 357/22.5. 169065 M.B No. 6 Rajeev 1691
Ground Narkanda 18 page no -5 Thakur
28.4.18
pase -1
Construction of park No. NP Works Nkd
6 of Maneshwar Devta 2018-694 dated - 358122'5' 196942 '\g'i':co)'g Tarun Gupta 1969
at Narkanda page -1 28.4.18 pag
Construction of
No. NP Works Nkd / M.B No. -6 .
7 :Itee'i’shgﬁ‘j; i“\;‘v‘:i; 2019/766 dated - 22(2)/ 1197 11 193136 | pageno- s:t:(':r 1931
& 2.9.2019 ' 93
no-2
Providing interlock
. No. NP Works Nkd
g | fromlalKothito | 5510 037 ated- | 2247281 | 301618 | MBNO7 | yichori Lal 3016
dhomdi road ward 0.19 page no -2
30.9.2019
no -7
Repair of path from
No. NP Works Nkd .
o | Moo | ey | B o | MSNeT | B |
02.09.2019 ' pag
no-1
Construction of park
behind shopping
complex Narkanda No. NP Works Nkd .
10 | (subhead proving | 2019-567 dated - 223/ 115'1 178727 '\/L"BeNn‘:)‘ _; Ezjn‘i‘j; 1787
stone soling and CC 05.10.2019 ) pag
flooring and side
drains
Extension of ground
. No. NP Works Nkd .
11 Govt. senior 2019 /578dated - 280/22.1 200055 M.B No. -7 Rajeev 2001
secondary school 0.19 page no -9 Thakur
05.10.2019
Narkanda
co(r:non:fjtr:ilfccnt;)hnasvfan No. NP Works Nkd 231/22.1 M.B No. -7 Rajeev
12 | omme ‘r’naidan 2019 /586dated - oe | 266818 | pageno- Th;kur 2668
05.10.2019 ' 12

Narkanda
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fn(/)anlftlautcr?eo:u?\f:g No. NP Works Nkd | 5, ) M.8 No. -7 Sumit
13 Kainthla field ward 2019 /458 dated - 0 19' 139348 page no - Rathor 1393
02.09.2019 ' 14
no -1
Providing cement
concrete Flooring in No. NP Works Nkd 233/22.1 M.B No. 7 Sumit
14 arking floor iﬁ 2019/571 dated - 019' 92107 page no - Rathor 921
parking 05.10.2019 ' 15
ward no -6
Construction of
No. NP Works Nkd M.B No. 7 .
15 rgzdr:%”;u'::'v?lzr? 2019/563 dated - 233/ 1292‘1 76400 | pageno- s:t:(':r 764
g 05.10.2019 ' 17
no-5
Construction of
Road Cylender Gas No. NP Works Nkd M.B No. 7 .
16 store to Pritam 2019/554 dated - 233/1292'1 19416 page no - _Fsiit 194
House Ward No-4 03.10.2019 ) 18
by JCB
Construction of No. NP Works Nkd M.B No. 7
17 road from BDO 2019/262 dated - 235/1292'1 54448 | pageno- ms:aaf?r 544
office to baubah 25.06.2019 ’ 21
Total 23347
I " & [t et 7 99 Sus fit &g 9% FwAdr 7 FO S wA7 qv
T ST S0 w7 afog ey it aeafeead @ & & aget gHfaa
FH HAT TF F AT R FEATT FIE W OTHT FIATE F0 AT ITE
afgaw 1 Mgy aqumedr oS gefaa ft o 10 3§ "' " AR e
gferar=ar "@edr ame- 87/2021  feAi® 19.08.2021 F yfosay ® #@fyw T
UHTAd ATGRET W] U "ear 764 fAi® 21.8.2021 §RT gR@ fRm o=
A & aEew FEAEl #RA F OISR U AU ¥ DA Bl AT
FLATAT SITUIT: —
15.22 faerrd & At F&F =fora e ¥ 5w ST 0.10 @ T &a 9T Ferdr

T 1 Fafag fAamr § s T wEmEn

FHFAN F A AfWerg A gEde W owrr o & fAd ad
2020-21 % FAF 10559/- FH FT A WG 9T Ferdl df Hil T 98]
Tfr & wa ud ger [Ei #ree Ferrw oy § 0 sy 98l BT T S
M=t & g o1 a1 == 280 S0 9T IIAHaar & e 9
a9 HHA W OAUle FOEATE! A" HOATE WD gEfAE AT St e
ST 1 T HeW W OSSR

AAATAAT H AT K AT FHLATAT
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ATIAT=AT HEAT AMT- 87/2021

fer® 19.08.2021 * uioswx & #AfE =<

TR AREST q 9 "@edr 764 fRATw 21.8.2021 §RT g BT fFozw
Ao & sraemd FEAE! FA F OIUCRd SMURIT ATATAAT H ADLVT Bl ST

AT ST : -
Detail of labour Cess Not Deposited
Sr. | Name of Work Voucher Gross M.B. No & | Name of Labour
NO No & Date | amount page no Contractor cess not
of bill Deposited
(Rs) (Rs)
Construction of PCC
M.B No. 7
wall at curve Naresh | 147/01.10 Mohan
1 Kainthla Field Ward .20 100596 page no - Musafir 1006
74
No. -1
sc.fgffw.ctﬂcfrnoifahfgi 150/01.10 M.B No. 7
2 and CGl sheet ward 90 124052 page no - Sumit Rathor 1241
68
No. -5
Construction of wall
. . M.B No. 7
3 behind primary 151/01.10 81565 page no - Rajesh Kumar 816
health center .20 79
Narkanda
Construction of park M.B No. 7
4 behind shopping 148/01.10 142508 page no - Rajesh Kumar 1425
.20
complex Narkanda 84
Providing Floor tiles M.B No. 7
5 | /panelling /ceilling in 149/2001'10 84994 page no - Sumit Rathor 850
secretary office ' 66
Construction of PCC
wall at starting point M.B No. 7
6 of road block to 152/2001'10 117617 page no - Sumit Rathor 1176
Sukesh house RD 0/0 ) 75
to0/35
. M.B No. 7
7 | Construction of shed | 153/01.10 | copne | ooeno- | Sumit Rathor 1522
for bailing machine .20 77
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Construction of park
near Pardesi house
M.B No. 7
8 (Sub'head.- . 162/26.10 83257 page no - Sunil Rajta 833
construction retailing .20 3o
wall Near rekha
mounta house
Construction of
M.B No. 7
composting pit and | 163/28.10 .
9 MRF site Near dhoja 50 51678 page no Sumit Rathor 517
80
road
MREF site No.-Il with M.B No. 7
10 iron angle and CGl 164/28.10 39271 page no - Sumit Rathor 393
. .20
sheet dojha road 91
Providing Cement
concrete over slab M.B No. 7
11 Nagar Panchayat 165/2208'10 77968 page no - Rajesh Kumar 780
shops sunny studio ' 92
Narkanda
Total 10559

15.23 fA=tor w1t & e gataq 9 =1 AT siro=riearsi 1 qur Ry fomT 330.70
T & AT FT 1 Heqrad F3Ar
@A J=er Municipal works Rule 2010 % 9% 7 % T &4 &l I

FIA | Ugol AT Sa=Tawary aied g Rreh ST w1 & T F3 | g
A\t #1& #1 Rate of Analysis/Detail Estimate/T#rm/fRsTea &1 sqHET 7
T T F 9w ¥ @i weamr S suferg 8§ g e aiwe g
33069783 F fAwferfra st =1 fawr 7=Feri/ Rate of Analysis/Detail Estimate &

ot fRoarfea B s o Rk T AT w5 & qeatead arated a3 F 9od ot
T QU7 SeReT 0T HFAT 7 g1 a7 |

Detail Of Works Expenditure for Rate of Analysis/ Detail
Estimate/Drawing/Advertisment throught News paper not Made

Sr. Name of Work Voucher No & Gross M.B.No | Name of Remarks
NO. Date amount of & page Contractor
bill no
1 Lifting and removal of 348/19.05.18 | 45176 M.B No. | Rajeev Rate of Analysis/ Detail
debries in School nalah ist -5 page | Thakur Estimate /Drawing/
Phase no -90 Advertisment throught

News paper not Made .
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2 Providing PCC wall in curve 349/19.5.18 86241 M.B No. | Mohan Rate of Analysis/ Detail
of GD field ward no -1 -5 page | Musafir Estimate /Drawing/
no -92 Advertisment throught
News paper not Made.
3 Providing tiles on path near | 354/22.5.18 42850 M.B No. | Mohan Rate of Analysis/ Detail
house of smt meera and sh. -5 page | Musafir Estimate /Drawing/
Moti ram ward no -2 no -97 Advertisment throught
News paper not Made.
4 Construction of park behind | 355/22.5.18 135842 M.B No. | Sumit Rate of Analysis/ Detail
shopping complex -5 page | Rathor Estimate /Drawing/
Narkanda (sub head no -100 Advertisment throught
Construction of approach News paper not Made.
road to park
5 Lifting and removal of 356/22.5.18 89239 M.B No. | Sumit Rate of Analysis/ Detail
debries in s s s nalah 2"¢ -6 page | Rathore Estimate /Drawing/
Phase no -1 Advertisment throught
News paper not Made .
8 Construction of steps Near 222/17.10.19 193136 M.B No. | Sumit Rate of Analysis/ Detail
sunder Negi house — Ward -6 page | Rathor Estimate /Drawing/
no-2 no -91 Advertisment throught
News paper not Made.
9 Providing interlock from Lal | 224/18.10.19 301618 M.B No. | Kishori Lal | Rate of Analysis/ Detail
Kothi to dhomdi road ward -7 page Estimate /Drawing/
no -7 no -2 Advertisment throught
News paper not Made.
10 Repair of path from PHC 225/18.10.19 92650 M.B No. | Rajesh Rate of Analysis/ Detail
Narkanda to KD Sharma -7 page | Kumar Estimate /Drawing/
house ward no-1 no -3 Advertisment throught
News paper not Made.
11 Construction of park behind | 225/18.10.19 178727 M.B No. | Rajesh Rate of Analysis/ Detail
shopping complex -7 page | Kumar Estimate /Drawing/
Narkanda (sub head proving no -6 Advertisment throught
stone soling and CC flooring News paper not Made .
and side drains
12 Extension of ground Govt. 280/22.10.19 200055 M.B No. | Rajeev Rate of Analysis/ Detail
senior secondary school -7 page | Thakur Estimate /Drawing/
Narkanda no -9 Advertisment throught
News paper not Made.
13 Construction of community | 231/22.10.19 266819 M.B No. | Rajeev Rate of Analysis/ Detail
bhawan at mela maidan -7 page | Thakur Estimate /Drawing/
Narkanda no -12 Advertisment throught
News paper not Made.
14 Construction of PCC wall In 232/22.10.19 139348 M.B No. | Sumit Rate of Analysis/ Detail
the curve of Kainthla field -7 page | Rathor Estimate /Drawing/
ward no -1 no -14 Advertisment throught
News paper not Made.
15 Providing cement concrete 233/22.10.19 92107 M.B No. | Sumit Rate of Analysis/ Detail
Flooring in parking floor in 7 page Rathor Estimate /Drawing/
ward no -6 no -15 Advertisment throught

News paper not Made.
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16 Construction of road from 234/22.10.19 76400 M.B No. | Sumit Rate of Analysis/ Detail
NH-05 to Dogra House ward 7 page Rathor Estimate /Drawing/
no-5 no -17 Advertisment throught

News paper not Made.

17 Construction of Road 235/22.10.19 19416 M.B No. | Rajeev Rate of Analysis/ Detail
Cylender Gas store to 7 page Thakur Estimate /Drawing/
Pritam House Ward No-4 by no -18 Advertisment throught
JCB News paper not Made.

18 Construction of road from 236/22.10.19 54448 M.B No. | Mohan Rate of Analysis/ Detail
BDO office to baubah 7 page Musafir Estimate /Drawing/

no -21 Advertisment throught
News paper not Made.

19 Construction of PCC wall at | 147/01.10.20 100596 M.B No. | Mohan Rate of Analysis/ Detail
curve Naresh Kainthla Field 7 page Musafir Estimate /Drawing/
Ward No. -1 no -74 Advertisment throught

News paper not Made .

20 Construction of MRF Site-ll 150/01.10.20 124052 M.B No. | Sumit Rate of Analysis/ Detail
with iron angle and CGl 7 page Rathor Estimate /Drawing/
sheet ward No. -5 no -68 Advertisment throught

News paper not Made .

21 Construction of wall behind | 151/01.10.20 81565 M.B No. | Rajesh Rate of Analysis/ Detail
primary health center 7 page Kumar Estimate /Drawing/
Narkanda no -72 Advertisment throught

News paper not Made.

22 Construction of park behind | 148/01.10.20 142508 M.B No. | Rajesh Rate of Analysis/ Detail
shopping complex 7 page Kumar Estimate /Drawing/
Narkanda no -84 Advertisment throught

News paper not Made.

23 Providing Floor tiles 149/01.10.20 84994 M.B No. | Sumit Rate of Analysis/ Detail
/panelling /ceilling in 7 page Rathor Estimate /Drawing/
secretary office no -66 Advertisment throught

News paper not Made.

24 Construction of PCCwall at | 152/01.10.20 117617 M.B No. | Sumit Rate of Analysis/ Detail
starting point of road block 7 page Rathor Estimate /Drawing/
to Sukesh house RD 0/0 no -75 Advertisment throught
to0/35 News paper not Made.

25 | Construction of shed for 153/01.10.20 152205 M.B No. | Sumit Rate of Analysis/ Detail
bailing machine 7 page Rathor Estimate /Drawing/

no -77 Advertisment throught
News paper not Made .

26 Construction of park near 162/26.10.20 83257 M.B No. | Sunil Rate of Analysis/ Detail
Pardesi house (Sub head:- 7 page Rajta Estimate /Drawing/
construction retailing wall no -82 Advertisment throught
Near rekha mounta house News paper not Made .
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27 Construction of composting | 163/28.10.20 51678 M.B No. | Sumit Rate of Analysis/ Detail
pit and MRF site Near dhoja 7 page Rathor Estimate /Drawing/
road no -80 Advertisment throught

News paper not Made.

28 MREF site No.-Il with iron 164/28.10.20 39271 M.B No. | Sumit Rate of Analysis/ Detail
angle and CGI sheet dojha 7 page Rathor Estimate /Drawing/
road no -91 Advertisment throught

News paper not Made.

29 Providing Cement concrete | 165/28.10.20 77968 M.B No. | Rajesh Rate of Analysis/ Detail
over slab Nagar Panchayat 7 page Kumar Estimate /Drawing/
shops sunny studio no -92 Advertisment throught
Narkanda News paper not Made.

Total | 3069783
A Aot sTAAtHaarn &1 fif=red T0F Fd g0 =H A T ISy
FIATAL TGRS TTH Feh (FIHT FLATAT ST TAT TATAAT & STheA 0 il S srawTq
FLATT o ATATh qaey | A wd &7 Feaed e gt #37 geteEd
T ST T "' § S eweor wfdEer wesr wme- 87/2021 A
19.08.2021 % WiasaY ® AfE T d9@q  ArGher | 9F geAr 764 fRAiw
21.8.2021 R gf=a Far & =9 fTuwr ¥ smaeas sEdml #39 & Su

YT AATAT & DV BT FATd FLATAT SITYIT: —
16 qregdal it situa a9 @uq [Ruifia T wr

Rowo @ famr & o= der: fa-1-#o (14)1/83, A=
8.9.1987 & A fawmn F FF=or sfesil Yfa a0 aredar &1 &Fe o F
ATEAST & ART &% H TS # qIT ATA® Tg TIgolsl aaqrd Tl e &l

IOy FLATE T AT F AGEE N YA % I UF pick-up TEN 2
ST aRwg #iF HWT F AaT TET-Fe 3o T hEA & O TART BT ST OET
gl ATEAT A A gF A T wA U qrAr T3 & oafva aed i Areerst/shed
I guq FaiiRa 780 f T of SeF awe ¥ S ft 5o w 9w @ wE
e a8 g1 =@ Avaey ® owa siwew yfaaed § off smuftr e et off weeg
TEEG g & off sufaa wearer 9@ f R S o sfRafiaar ©
Sreg et ot e affefaar @ saer a8 B S ogsan s o W
AT a =t afeq arq Rafa w12 #*a gu o W fRar smar § &
gfa a¥ Faamae aaeq argar & 9fd o #o Ames [Raia &% @iw g
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17

18

I D B B 1 7 7 P T s B R i K B B O I = E | o
guqa &1, FE=w gfgwrd g Mg o gug § few e a1 9% 7
A5 A mq @aq W [Eeor wmr s "% s T i "wiea B
ARIWTIT T FAT ST TF| IR FI FEAATGT T FRAT KO SrEwd wEATET
S 1 TH HeW W SN e SfeETa|r §e e r R-787/2021 oA

19.08.21 F YasaT W AT d 9 HEAT 764 =4 21.08.21 W

g T o & o9 Guw § aaeds #Edel w6 SUd Suterd

FAITAAT | SheA & FAMT FLATAT SITUAT T

TWIH/EX FT TqA Wid®H TATIT (Physical Verification) « &
FEAT

TRHTH Ta9T ARTCHTIeTRT @7 ST2aT & STeamT 12 F 97 12.43(FH) #
Fioa T Td® a9 & avd § TART TE, 9@l [@Fanr i srsns
AT /AT AT TR/AE GATd AT ATRT FHAT T iF/F2T FHT TaeT ATTdT
TATIT FHT TAT THAHT (AT Fharet Afoer & e O 7 & ST =i a9
o ToTeT WiTdsh T Y FhaTat sTfserd § 3fd¥ uTd ST it fofa o Maers g
et T qumeres F37 IoTU| SheA & I T (H/F & TaeT Fiidh

TATIT & HaH | gf=a T 990 ST d1E® T 92 = 63T &7 & sare

01.04.18 & 31.03.21 % I A TATAT 6 T(H/T2IT AT TAT WA TATIT Al
AT T € Juar o Femt agEe ot st oftw rar s o Rem=e Jeer
AT @l |igdl & eaTd 12 & =7 12.43(HT) & FAUd  ITaemEar
TEEH/FERX FT TG AIdd TATI dal (60 9 w1 07 o T Fd g0
FUTrq FAATEl qod A9d H AT S|l gErAd il S0 q@Qan Fid
FAATE! & FheA0 T o FaTd FEET S0 Iz ged § S st
Figar==T dear w- 87/2021  faAi® 19.08.2021 F wfaswe # #@fvg AR
TR AREST q 9 "@edr 764 fRATw 21.8.2021 §RT g BT & ozw
Ao & sraemd FEAE! FA F OIUCRd SMURIT ATATAT H ADLVT Bl ST

LT O I

Immovable property register (=<t Tufa TRree) %1 @ WE T w0
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A= T3 RIS dTFSe AT — 1975 H GT 244 % AL T
T AT BT T (A T TAA) il AT T=Fad G¥afd T(oreed | 90 R
TAT IH LTS T FATYA AL T F HEET IT qEHA1 1 FHT T o1 991 § UF
T AT ST ST g 1 ShedvT FIRT 36 a1 § I Fhe 0 Jiaaadl  § 97 -2
AT 33T 92 ofF 7T O o Ud =9 q¥fd TSEe &1 7@ @19 qgl (a1 147
STiTeh T THI ARFHTar g 1 oa: g9 92wy &3 Srar g & = gufa dereet
F qLd @ @@ gEtEa & S 3 qata thwes 7 947 = qetaat i
TTATSAT T TeAT ATTRTT | AT TATOT FLATRL  AATAAT | SheAT T AT
FAT T T =39 dad & ST sihdw qfgm=er gear sw- 87/2021  fa=is
19.08.2021 & wiasw¥ # @ TR d=m@q  ATGRET A U HeAT 764 AT
21.8.2021 gRT g=a fFam =1 & =0 G § sm@eds FaRl &3 & 39
YT ATATeAT & IADEIVT BT AATd FLATAT SIYIT T

Y ATIIT FAaOeRT-: 78 TN & ST A2t T TS qAT THT T SIRIAT FT Sioheqor
F IO A qT F Averr w o wr om
Awd :-orETell o @ T § U i [Aarea saedsar g

B/ —
(SR )
GERCREEENED
fRoY0 TSI AT uerr favmT,
fRMeT—1710009.
BIF H0 0177—2620881

qSich-1 AT fhe1(Ueiono) T=(2) Wi(15) (V) 96 /92 WUS—45417—5418 &I 25.11.2021;,
fRMeT—171009.
gfaferf o &1 gaemed ud snavgd BRI 2 Ufd 8-
1 e, T faen Reae ueer RMa—171002 &1 R |&m 1 (@) #
gftfg iR s affaanet w gwfad aftd & savae dRas e b
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fog fder IR &% 2 U 2

Uollpd 2 e, TR YR AR$US], dediel g e Reern fFAare uew @l 5|
M & AT UG @ S 8 & a8 s 3fdwefur ufdes # I8 TS
JURFT & Wy SR Uh A9 & Hidk s9 fA¥RT &l Ifd &eer

gfaa & |
Bl / —
(BT )
Hgaa fAera,
fRov0 5T oRaT uRleTr AT,
RMT—171009.
B9 H0 0177—2620881
IRt 1" W11 (1) # F<fia
() Sfweror ve freror wfcrae= srafer 2,/85 | 3 /91
P00 | URT AT W R HRIAET femofy
1 18 (1) foffa AT TSI T

(@) Simeror Hide Ay 4 /91 1 3,/96

1 R1—16 () SIBEIG

(1) sfperor Ufade= 3rafy 4 /96 | 3 /2001

1 R—22 (1) arfyofta
2 R—22 (2) arfyofta
3 R1—22 (3) 3ol
4 122 (@) arfolta

(&) 3rdmeTur Ufcrdas @Y 4 /2001 A 3 /2005
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1 WR—5 (2) (3) BEIG HAITF TS T FAHTT SR
gfdee § wr=od gETd

2 RT—12 foofta AATF FEHCT TETT

3 WRT—15 (1) SIREIGE

4 RT—15 (4) SIREIG

5 WR—21 (@) 9 (@) | arfofia

6 U123 (5) feoffa ATTF  FAGAT 614 G-8 HEAT
836 fadT™® 19.8.21 FWRT  &A
T

7 RT—27 foffa HATF FTEFCT THTT

8 IR1-30 (2) Toftc AFTTE  AGAT 1169 G-8  wHeAT
837 fedT™® 19.8.21 FWRT  wA
THTT F AT TSI T

9 IR1-30 (6) arfoifa

10 URT—30 7) Irfaota

() sfmerT yfde @y 4,/05 ¥ 3,/07 T

1 R1—6 (vn) SIBEIG

2 W16 (ix) IR

3 W16 (xii) arfoiia

4 WR1—6 (xiii) arfoiia

5 WR—7 (i) I (v) SIENIES]

(=) sieperor gfade s@fr 4/07 | 3/11 TP

URT—13

SIREIN]
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2 114 SRS
3 URT—14.1 SRS
4 IR1-15 IR
5 IR1-15.2 SIENIE]
6 117 SIRMIGI
7 118 SIENIE]
8 RT—18.1 SIENIS]
9 IR1-19 SIRKISI

(®) sideror Ufrae @y 4 /11 9 3/14

1 RT—4 4 SIRMIGI
2 IR1-5.2 [REIG] AAITF FASHRCT THTT
3 R1-5.3 SIRMIGI
4 IR1-5.5 SIENIE]
5 R—11 (1) arfoifa
6 R—11 (2) BIREIGI
7 R—11 (3) BIREIGI
8 IR1-13 SRS
9 R—14 (1) 9 (3) SIRKIGI
10 | WR1—15 (1) 9 (2) arfoiia

(T) 3imeror vd fteror ufirdes o/afr 4 /2014 & 3 /2016

1 w17 (2) o | sraems erfiEe 7 AT TE

2 W11 @) | P | sraers ameh Ti470 c-s wemr g3g Rmiw

19.8.21 T A T&Tq

3 UWRT—14 arf=rofia

4 WRT-15 rferofta
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() siweror vd fdleror yfades erafer 4 /2016 & 3 /2018

1 RT3 offa | @fderr gew B AR g FE@A 123053 fRATE
6.12.2018 I oI+ T¥dMq)

2 RT—4. (%) foffa | (Fdaa Refd gd= sideror gfdded d g
BIRIER)

3 RT—4. (=) fofia AET9TH FAATET TETT

4 U_T—4. (m) fofig | (FdaE Refd addM sideror gfddes § g
EIRIEE)

5 RT-5. () fofid | (Fdaa Refd gd= siweror ufdded d g
I )

6 WT—5. (=) sf=rofig

7 WRi—6. () | Foig | ([F&Taa Reifd aqam sidefor gfaded § g:

PIRIER))

8 R1—6. (@) | Fia (Fdmaw Rerfar adwe sfaeror ufdde # g
PIRIER))

9 R1—6 () g | (Fdmaa Refd gdae sideor ufdded # g
I )

10 R—7 () fofid | Fdmew Refd gdam oideor gfades d g
PISIEE))

11 WR—7. @ | foid | ([@d@9aa Refd adae sfeeor gfdded § g
PIRIER))

12 Wi—7. ¢ |Foid | @O9a Rafd aaaE siweor ufdaed § g+
EIRIE))

13 Wi—7. ¢ |Foid | (@d9aE Rafd aaaE siwefor ufdaed § g+
EISIER))

14 R—7.(3) fofig | Fdmow Refd gdam sideror gfades H O
FISIEG

15 R1—7. (@) foffd | Fdmaw Refd adqM ofderor uftaed H g
IR
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16 R—7. (®) fofta T Refd addM sideror ufddes H g
FISIEG]

17 WR—7. @) fofid | Fdmow Refd gdam sideor gfades H g
YRafud

18 R1—7. @) RN

19 R1—7. (=) fofia Toae Rfd addM sfweor ufdaed 9 g
FISIEG]

20 RT—s. (F) fofig | 7dmaw Rafa adam ofwemr gfades # g
FINSIER]

21 WRi-g.(@) | MG |I3as448/- fT Tl Yo @m@T s 4541
AT 21.8.21 & gEATALOT TT

22 R—s. () 1 | arfofia

T 2

23 RT—9. () Foffd | sraews wodiwoor g

24 RT—9. (@) Folfd | sraews wodiwoor g

25 Ri—o9. (m 1 | wfolid

T 2

26 WR—o. () | Frolid | Fdaqa Refd adare sfeor gfddes § g
FISIEG]

27 WRI—9. (3) IR

28 Wi—9. (=) | ol | (FdaA Refd adaE sfbeor fdded § g
PIRIER))

29 Wi—o. (@ |Folid | @&@a8 Refd adqm sideror gfddes § g
I )

30 R—10. F) |arfofia

31 R—10. (@) | rfofid

32 WR—10. (M |0d | sreems erdiawor gamE

33 R—10. () | 31fofid
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34 R—11.F) AE9TF TISTHFIT TS

35 RI—11. (@)

36 R—11. (m)

37 WR—11. (M)

38 WR-11. () Ri714 @ ol -8 WA 832 [P
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